THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND and PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

CHAPIER: 1972-32

NO: 245 AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATION OF $76,070,746.51
FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
ENDING JUNE 30, 1973.
Approved:  June 23, 1972
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE:
WHEREAS, the receipts for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1973

" have been estimated to amount to $76,106,921.00 made up as follows:

RECEIPTS 1972-1973

Property Taxes $43,827,427.00
State Shared Taxes 1,880,000.00
Business & Non-Business Licenses 411,553.00
Special Assessments 2,000.00
Fines, Forfeits & Escheats . 650,000.00

Grants-in-Aid (R.I. & Federal)
Payment of School Debt -~ R,I. ' 380,000.00

School Department:

Federal - Providence Plan 735,000.00

" ~ Handicapped Children 241,152.00

" - Through R.I. L57,694.00

State Aid to Education | 7,446 ,462.00

" " Apprenticeship Training Program 21,000.00

General Public Assistance, R.I. 7,100,954 .00

In Lieu of Intangible Taxes, R.I. 981,583.00
In Lieu of Manufacturers!' Machinery

Equipment and Inventory Tax 632,467.00

Donations 25,000.00

Rents and Interest 790,000.00

General Departments 3,977,396.00

Sewer Rental ' 450,000.00

Reserve for Extraordinary Expenditures 1,980,000.00

Water Fund 4,067,233.00

TOTAI-RECEIPTS . $76,106,921.00



-2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE:

SECTION 1. To defray the expenses of the City of Providence for
the fiscal year ending June 30, 1973, the sums of money, or so much thereof,
as are authorized by law, indicated in the accompanying schedule, are hereby
appropriated for the objects and purposes, and in the amounts expressed therein,
provided that payments thereunder shall be subject to the provisions of the
Charter of the City of Providence, Chapter 832 of the Public Laws of 1940,
enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Rhode Island at its January
Session, A.D. 1940, and approved April 26, 1940, as amended, and subject to the
provisions of the City Ordinances relative to the expenditures of money from
the City Treasury.

SECTION 2. All moneys appropriated are to be expended under the dir-
ection of the respective department heads unless otherwise provided; amounts
appropristed for "repairs to buildings" are to be expended under the direction
of the Chief of the Division of Public Buildings, with the approval of the
Director of Public Property, when requested by the respective department heads
or the Conmittee on City Property; and "printing and binding" is to include
such reports as may be approved by the Committee on Finance, limited by the
amount of the appropriation.

SECTION 3. The payments to the School Fund of the following estimated
© receipts, included in the appropriation of $27,353,726.00 for the support of
the Public Schools for the City of Providence fiscal period 1972-1973, will
be increased or decreased to conform with the actual amounts received from
such sources during the City of Providence fiscal year 1972-1973.

Grants-in-Aid (R.I. & Federal)

Federal - Providence Plan $ 785,000.00

" - Handicapped Children 241,152.00

" - Through R.I. 457 ,694.00
State Aid to Education 7,446 ,462,00

' Apprenticeship Training Program 21,000.00
General Departments - School 218,900.00

Department, Tuitions, etc.

SECTION L. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage.



0. IEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL and GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE

CITY COUNCIL

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

CITY CIERK

0. Personal Services
1, Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

BOARD of CANVASSERS & REGISTRATION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

PROBATE COURT

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment '

PROVIDENCE MUNICIPAL COURT

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

MAYOR'S OFFICE

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

3. Special Items

5. Equipment

LAW DEPARTMENT

. Personal Services

. Services Other Than Personal
. Materials & Supplies

. Special Items

. Equipment

witWw OO

RECORDER of DEEDS

Q. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

CITY SERGEANT
0. Personal Services

ACTIVITIES

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

$ 79,000.00
19,725.00

5___..299;99
99,025,00

$ 62,192.00
1,215.00

$158,682.00
6l4,,655.00

2,750.00
$226,087.00

$ 55,939.00
1,506.00
2,500.00

900.00

$ 60,845,00

$ 95,082.00
20,815.00
2,000.00
250,00
$118,147.00
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1, FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
FINANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
CONTROLIER'S DIVISION

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT DIVISION
0. Personal Services

1, Services Other Than Personal
2., Materials & Supplies

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DATA PROCESSING DIVISION

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
CITY COLLECTOR'S DIVISION

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

3. Special Items

5. Equipment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
WATER BOARD COLLECTIONS

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ASSESSOR'S DIVISION

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

3. Special Items

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

$ 77,831.00
2,806.00
1,700,00

TEAT0

$181,698,00

385.00

$ 33,085.00
5,290.00

$176,260.00
192,516.00
4,000,00

555.00
373,351.00

$ 35,282,00
5,288,00
1,000.00
6,850.00

48,420,00
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1. FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

BOARD of TAX ASSESSMENT REVIEW

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, laterials & Supplies

2, PUBLIC SAFETY

COMMISSIONER of PUBLIC SAFETY

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

POLICE DEPARTMENT

0. Personal Services

1, Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

FIRE DEPARTMENT

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

SUPERINTENDENT of WEIGHTS & MEASURES

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

DEPARTMENT of COMMUNICATIONS

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

BUILDING INSPECTION ADMINISTRATION
0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. laterials & Supplies
5. Equipment

STRUCTURES & ZONING DIVISION

0. Personal Services

. Services Other Than Personal
. Materials & Supplies

. Equipment

1
2
5

PIUMBING, DRAINAGE & GAS PIPING
0. Personal Services

1, Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

$  54,628.00
615.00

60,00

$ 55,303.00

$4,972,452.84,
195,080.00
170,000.00
86,005.00
$5,423,537.84

$5,190,677.80
105,590.00
150,660.00

92,206.20
5,539,134.00

$ 32,734.00
1,666.00

300.00
34,700.C0

$ 288,508.00
80,005.00
26,950,00

18,635.00
§ 114,098.00

¢  83,899.40
1,004.80
475.00

200.00

$ 85,579.20

$ 92,950.00
5,600.00
380,00

ﬁ__OL-OQ
98,980.00

$  52,364.00
2,455.00
620.00

$ 55,439.00




2. PUBLIC SAFETY

EIECTRICAL INSTALIATIONS DIVISION

0. Personal Services
1, Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT & INSTALIATIONS DIVISION

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. lMaterials & Supplies

5. Equirment

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DEPARTIENT

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

Total:

Total:

Total:

3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

ADMINISTRATION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

ENGINEERING OFFICE

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

SANITATION ADMINISTRATION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

STREET CIEANING SECTION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Then Personsl
2. Materials & Supplies

SEWAGE PUMPING STATION SECTION

0. Personal Services
1, Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SECTION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. lMaterials & Supplies

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

$ 49,517.00
2,872,00
630.00

$ 53,0195.00

$  60,229.00
},012.00
l"ooooo

50,00

$  64,691.00

©~r

262,122,00
46,385.00
37,600.00

39,300.00
> 385,407.00

$ 163,665.00
11,294.00

4,531.00
$ 179,490.00

261,,350.00
5,974.00
1,740.00

272 ,061,.00

&>

<A

$ 29,861.00
934.00
40.00
$ 30,835.00

364,956.80
77,997.00
830.00
443,783.80

2>

>

$ 106,808.00
11,847.00
5,630.00

§  124,285.00

$ 1449,753.08
211,062.00
235,125,00

$ 895,940.08




3, PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

GARBAGE COLIEOTION & DISPOSAL
0. Personal Services

1, Services Other Than Personal
2.. Materials & Supplies

3. Special Items

REFUSE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL

0, Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

HIGHAY SECTION

0. Personal Services
1, Services Other Than Personal
2. Materigls & Supplies

BRIDGE VMAINTENANCE SECTION

0. Personal Services

1, Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

SNOY REHOVAL SECTION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, liaterials & Supplies

SEWER CONSTRUCTION & MAINTEWANCE SECTION

0, Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

STREET LIGHTTNG SECTION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

MUNICIPAL DOCK SECTIOHN

0. Personal Services
1, Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

ENVIROMMENT CONTROL SECTION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, laterials & Supplies

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

$1,008,683,60
116,530.00

33,245.00
6,200,00

lQl,ng,ésg‘%

$ 133,870.00
31,271.00
485.00

$ 165,626.00

$1,123,732.,00
225,898,00
158,325.00
$1,507,955.00

$  T1,208.00
5,875.00
9.965.00
87,048.00

RS

175,349.00
147,320.00
81,000,00
103 ,669.,00

<%

<

-8

B

01,4324, 80
55,850,00

12,200,00
» 472,374.80

P

S 7,384.00
910,738.00
25.00

318,147.00

=

& 92,124.00
11,507.00
1,840.00
$ 85,471,00

5 70,408.00
5,100.00
2.,250.00

77,758.00

<
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L, HEALTH ACTIVITIES

HEALTH DEPARTVMENT |
VITAL STATISTICS DIVISION

0. Pérsonal Services -

1, Services Other Thari Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

Totsl:

5. WELFARE ACTIVITIES

WELFARE ADMINISTRATION

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

Total:

WELFARE-GENFRAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE-ADMINISTRATION

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

3. Special Items

5. Equipment

Total:

WELFARE-GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies
3. Special Items

Total:

6. RECREATION ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT of RECREATION

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personsl
2. Materials & Supplies

3. Special Items

JUNIOR POLICE CAMP
3. Special Items

PROV. ELDERLY MULTI-PURPOSE CENTER

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

Total:

7. EDUCATION

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
3. Materials & Supplies

4. Equipment

5. Operating Costs

Total:

Total:

37,882.00
3,502,00
2,050.00

225,00

& 13,659.00

&

$  22,568.00
562,00
350.00
§ 23,480.00

Lo

174,850.00
27,550.00
59 000

1,045.00
§  203,504.00

$ 3,388,850.00
645,400.00

2,863,200.00
$ 6,897,450.00

$ 369,628.40
38,205 IOO
35,750.00

700,00

$ 444,283,540

$  20,000.00

$ 25,637.96
17,750.00
6,050.00

$ 19,437.96

$23,898,467.00
1,496,471.00
914,530.00
135,207.00
909.051,00

$27,353,726.00
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76. GRANTS to QUTSIDE ACENCIES & INSTITUTIONS

PROVIDENCE ANIMAL RESCUE IEAGUE
ST, VINCENT de PAUL INFANT ASYLUM
JEWISH CRPHANAGE of RHODE ISLAND
PAYMENTS for SOLDIERS' BURIAILS
HISTORICAL DISTRICT COMMISSION
PROVIDENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY
RHODE ISLAND HISTORICAL SOCIETY
NICKERSON HOUSE
RHODE ISLAND TOURIST ASSOCIATION
Total:

82, PENSIONS

CONTRIBUTIONS to EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

CONTRIBUTIONS to EIECTED OFFICIAIS RETIREMENT SYSTEM

FEDERAL OID AGE & SURVIVOR!'S INSURANCE

COST of LIVING GRANT to RETIRED EMPIOYEES

PAYMENT to POLICE FENSIONS

PAYMENT to FIRE PENSIONS

RELIEF FUND for FIREMEN and POLICEMEN

LABORER INTERNATIONAL UNION NORTH AMERICA PENSICN FUN?
Total:

83. DEBT SERVICE

RETIREMENT of SERIAL BONDS
INTEREST on BONDED DEBT
Total:

87. MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES

ZONING BOARD of REVIEW

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

Total:

BUIIDING BOARD of REVIEW

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies

Total:

BUREAU of LICENSES

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

Total:

HOUSING BOARD of REVIFW

0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies
Total:

DEPARTMENT of PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies

5. Equipment

Total:

383
355

-
L]

H N
38

»

8l888888

- .
(R e ]
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.

o
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$ 2,235,726.00
27,169.29
510,000.00
30,000.00
51,000.00
103,490.00
3,208.,00
154,336.00
$ 3,115,229.29

$ 5,043,000.00
2,627,512.27
$ 7,670,512.27

$  29,082.00
1,865.00
175.00

100,00

§ 31,222,00

$ 8,360.00
815.00
100.00

$ 52,335.40
2,320.00

1,375.00
56,030.40

$ 6,500.00
50,00
50.00
$ 6,600.00

$ 429,835.00
24,,550.00
4,000.00
1,,000,00

$  462,385.00




-10-

87. MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC PROPERTY
0. Personal Services

1. Services Other Than Personal
2. Materials & Supplies
3. Special Items
5. Equipment
Total:
PROVIDENCE CIVILIAN DEFENSE COUNCIL
0. Personal Services
1. Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies
5. Equipment
Total:
PROVIDENCE HUMAN REIATIONS COMMISSION
O. Personal Services
1, Services Other Than Personal
2, Materials & Supplies
3. Special Items
5. Equipment
Total:

CONTINGENCIES for PAYMENT of EXECUTIONS,

issued from courts,
For Claims for damages allowed, and
for other contingencies and expendi-
tures not otherwise provided for,
but only upon the approval of the
Meyor and Director of Finance and
subject to Ordinances re: Board of
Centract & Supply.

GRANTS to UNREMARRIED WIDOWS of OLD POLICE
and FIRE PENSIONS SYSTEM

PAYMENTS to BLUE CROSS and PHYSICIANS' SERVICE
COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER

DEMOLITION of ABANDONED PROFERTY

MODEL CITIES GRANT

DR. CHAPIN MEMORIAL AWARD COMMITTEE

MARY ELIZABETH SHARPE TREE FUND

BOARD of TENANTS' AFFAIRS

88, PUBLIC CELEBRATIONS

MEMORTAL DAY:

Veterans of Foreign Wars

Disabled American War Veterans, World War I
American legion

R.I. Post Jewish War Veterans

City Council Committee Memworial Day

FOURTH of JULY

$ 1,560,734.00
187,507.00
126,175.00
552,00

65,6£0.00
$71,939,828.00

$  79,349.04
3,04,5.50
985.00

50.00

$ 83,029.5,

$  46,267.00
13,858.80
1,100.00

37.00

800,00
§62,062.80

$ 100,000.00

30,000,00
900,000,00
70,000.00
50,000.,00
65,000.00
500.00
1,500.00
5,000.00

$ L30.00
250.00
400,00
250.00
350.00

$ 2,500.00
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88, PUBLIC CELEBRATIONS

LABOR DAY $ 600.00
COLUMBUS DAY 1,500.00
ARMISTICE DAY - AMERICAN IEGION 150.00
ARMISTICE DAY 1,000.00
MUNICIPAL CHRISTMAS OBSERVANCE 6,000.00
CHRISTMAS DISPLAY at ROGER WILLIAMS PARK 2,000.00
DECORATING PUBLIC BUILDINGS 1,000.00
V.J. DAY CELEERATION 1,000.00

R.I, UNITED ARTS FESTIVAL 3,000,00

Total: $  20,400.00
81. WATER DEPARTMENT
ADMINISTRATION
0. Personal Services $ 243,827.60
1. Services Other Than Personal 31,182.00
2. Materials & Supplies 4,770.00
3. Special Items 9,628.00
5. Equipment 870.00
Total: $  290,277.60
SOURCE of SUPPLY
0. Personal Services $ 338,028.48
1. Services Other Than Personal 35,062.50
2, Materials & Supplies 169,975.00
3. Special Items 19,398.40
5. Equipment 1,630.00
Total: $ 564,094.38
TRANSMISSTION & DISTRIBUTION
0. Personal Services $  644,736.00
1. Services Other Than Personal 72,530.00
2. Materials & Supplies 145,950.00
3. Special Items 44, 540.00
5. Equipment 21,405.00
7. Other Structures & Improvements 105,000.00

Total: $ 1,034,161.00

ACCOUNTING & COMMERCIAL

0. Personal Services ‘ $ 221,695.00
1, Services Other Than Personal 54,487.00
2, Materials & Supplies 4,700.00
3. Special Items 12,168..
Total: $  293,050.10
TAXES $ 915,700.00
CONTRIBUTIONS to EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 96,170.00
FEDERAL OLD AGE & SURVIVOR'S INSURANCE 79,780.00
INTEREST on BONDED DEBT 722,215.00

RETIREMENT of SERIAL BONDS

245,000.00



Public Schools :

Public Parks, General - S.H. Tingley Trust Fund Income.
Public Parks, Roger Williasms - Anna H, Man Trust Fund Income.
Police Pension Fund - as required by Law.

Firemen's Pension Fund - asg required by law.
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Salaries and Object Code Allowances

In Proposed Budget

OF THE

CITY OF PROVIDENCE
RHODE ISLAND

FOR THE

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1973




ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF SALARIES AND CEJECT CODZ ALLOWANCIZS IN THE 1972-1973 BUDGET

PAGE NO.

ADMINISTRATION-—==m=
BUILDING INSPECTIONe e eseeocscoeoonceana %1-%2
GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE...eeeeeve.... 85-87
PUBLIC WORKS eeeeoasvossaasossasnsassess 55=56
WELFARE ADMINISTRATION e e eececesonennaeas 83
WATER FUND. . vveurne.n.. e teaeeeaaan . 113-116

AIR POLLUTION, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
& INSTAILATIONS DIVISION......e00ve.... L9-50
ASSESSORS DIVISION.ueeeeroerasoensanseess 2-25

BOARD OF CANVASSERS .. eeveeneonen.. ceeeees 3L
BOARD OF TAX ASSESSMENT REVIEW.ee. oo eo... 28
BRIDGE MAINTENANCE SECTIONe©esveeeanaeeras 12=73
BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW.veeoooeoveneeearas I
BUILDING INSPECTION-ADYINISTRATION....... 4l-U42
BUREAU OF LICENSES .eesevecosasscacacssess 95-96

CITY CLERK.:euurveeonesasscconsanncasnaas 2
CITY COUNCTIL.eueroureenoonconocnncennnanee 1
CITY SERGEANT . ct vt seeevevencoennnnnnnen. 1
COLLECTORS DIVISTION.: v eeeovaescesvaeesess 2122
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETYee ecveveesoas 29
COMMUNICATION, DEPARTMENT OF..veece.o.... 39-40
CONTINGENCIES FOR PAYMENT OF EXECUTIONS..
CONTROLLERS DIVISION.:evevaecensaceeeoass 17-18
COURTS~m=mwm

POLICE. . eeeceeeeceoasossoscsesssncnsnces 1-8

PROBATE . v eessececassssoosencssancecass D=6

PAGE NO.

DATA PROCESSING DIVISTON. vt v veeeneenenneesnennn. vee. 20
DEPARTVMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS.u:vuseseneseeeeenenaanses 39-40
DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION.:eeeereenseavsassnecennsesss. 88=90

ELECTIOI\TS..-.-.....o.-.o.ooo--.oo.oooccoancoo.oc..o‘. -
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS DIVISION.:seeveesenecannnaes LT7-U48
EMPLOYEES RETIRZHMENT SYSTEMeueererrooreerancasenennas 19
ENGINEERING O FFICE. . seu . vveuecsasesosocacssssscsneasas 57-58
ENVIRONMENT CONTROLa s cv o aeesesosoeeseanocennnsnns. ... 80

FINANCE DIRECTOR...ceevseenesasesecacasossncsasacsanese 15-16
FIRE DEPAR'IT”AENT......I.....Q.l.........l‘l.‘..‘....n. 3h-36

GARBAGE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL SECTION..eeeeancecess.s 6b5-67
GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE.:eessesoseecsaceeacnanncess 86=87

HEALTH DEPARTVMENT -== =~

VITAL STATISTICS . eesaessacecsoevsonnssasanencnnasaa B1-82
HIGHWAY SECTION. c.it et ietseesseeeennsoncnneesonnneeses 69=71
HOUSING BOARD OF REVIEW.u.eteoeoesesenccosonnsssnases OF
JUNIOR POLICE CAMPuuut et eeeneeoessavononcnacanennenas O1

LAw DEPARTEI?ENTOCDOCD..Q.O......‘.‘..Q‘.....O...‘....‘ 11-12

MAYORS OF};IICE.‘...'.....I ® @ & & 8 9 0 " s 8 0P e s v e o ® » & o s o a 000 9-10
MUNICIPAL DOCKS.-.-....-.---o-oo-o.oo.oaoooOcoooonooo 78_79

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT .. vt veuvseconceenceesss 98-101
PLUMBING, DRAINAGE & GAS PIPING DIVISION::eoseoereas.. hs-%b
POLICE COURTQ'...‘..Q.............0.0.0...Q.Q.l...‘.. 7-
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O« LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES 4

BOARC OF CANVASSERS
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CONTINUED CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLOWED
SPECIAL SUBSISTENCE : ' 119 $ 9,50C.00
PRINTING AND BINDING 121 40,000.00
ADVERTISING 122 : 2+C00.C0
HEAT LIGHT AND POWER 131 30.C0
REPAIRS TO UFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 250.CC
RENTAL OF QFFICE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 161 150.C0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 164 7G0.00
RENTAL OF BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES 166 6,000.00
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 183 100.60
DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 190 1450000
TOTAL~SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL ' $ 64,655.,00
2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLOGWED
STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201 $ 29000.00
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR CFFICE MACHINERY FUR 221 150.GC
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINGR EGQUIPMENT 244 100.00
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 268 500,00
TCTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES ' $ 2+750.,00
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ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF SALARIES AND OBJECT CODZ ALLOWANCZIS IN THI 1972-1973 BUDCET

PAGE NO.

ADMINISTRATION---=-=
BUILDING INSPECTION:seecocoasssosaccoas %1-%2
GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE e eeeocoeanan .. 85-87
PUBLIC WORKS eeseoocoeveevacssanassaasas 55-56
WELFARE ADMINISTRATION e eveosseoceaveoss 83
WATER FUND 4o eosooaccoasoaanoanassanss 113-116

AIR POLLUTION, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
& INSTALLATIONS DIVISION.:eeeooeasesese LI-50
ASSESSORS DIVISIONe:ecveeaenooosonnsasees 2425

BOARD OF CANVASSERS eeesconcoasaeconnnns .. 3-4
BOARD OF TAX ASSESSMENT REVIEW.:eeeeeoees 28
BRIDGE MAINTENANCE SECTION:.veeesceesneos 72=73
BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEWeeoeoeooecoeeoeas Ol
BUILDING INSPECTION-ADY INISTRATION....... 4142
BUREAU OF LICENSES .t eeeereeeeasssoocncsesnss 95-96

CITY CLERK..vuoeovooneooesensocanosans .. 2
CITY COUNCILeeesoeeeeoosoaocaacennonnaane X
CITY SERCGEANT . v eeveesoencoconncocensans .1
COLLECTORS DIVISION.u:eeenoeoeescoanesseeas 2122
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY.eeeceecee.s 29
COMMUNICATION, DIEPARTMENT OFueeeecesees.es 39-U40
CONTINGENCIES FOR PAYMENT OF EXECUTIONS..
CONTROLLERS DIVISION¢eeeeeoeoeoseooaassasss 17-18
COURTS-=~==-

POLICE . eeeesssocacosasossasasscaasnane 1-8

PROBATE ¢+ v eeoveeecssnsosscesescsacssaes D=6

DATA PROCESSING DIVISION.: eeveuwenenennenan tececvosnns
DEPARE\(EIJT OF COI\IJ‘.MUNICATIOT‘IS ® 6 6 580 0060 0 0009 0600 00606 000
DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION.e.evewean

) I A
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS DIVISION....... .

IPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEMeeoeeoao. cceen
ENGINEERING O FFICE...... teerececan e
ENVIRONMENT CONTROL.:esooconceaconnnn

FII\IANCEDIRECTOR...Q..l.’.‘................‘.........
FIRE DEPARIMENT....-....--..)oo.-oooooooocao-oooo-o.o
GARBAGE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL SECTION:eeeeoaseocenses
GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTAN-Cananoocooco-..ooo.-ooco-oooo

HEALTH DEPARTMENT------

VITAL STATISTICS . e s eerseaecsoaceasacccansssscacsnse
HIGHWAY SECTION. sue et ittt eunseeenoossoecaccaccasoneens
HOUSING DOARD OF REVIEW.uueeeeoeenesosacans
JUNIOR POLICE CAMP.vitueerocscnnnneocoanssa

® 8 o0 0 400000

* e @0 0000 a0

LAW DEPARTMENT......

& €5 050900800200 800080t s 0000 0s0000

MAYORS OF}:{‘ICE...QOOQ'.OOQ.....o..
MUNICIP[‘\.L DOCKS.-.....-o...-..

* o 88 90 00 ® s 6 000 000 000

¢ & % 20085 000 8000 00060 4s0s00

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT . 4eeceascecocacecscccsss
PLUMBING, DRAINAGE & GAS PIPING DIVISION. e veeeocosenes
POLICE CO{JRT.O..'.‘.'...

® 40606080685 0000 0000000000060 0s00as0

PAGE XO.
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ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF SALARIES AND OBJECT CODE ALLOWANCES IN THE 1972-1973 BUDGET

PAGE NO.

POLICE DEPARTMENT cecsoesecscacsccsscsacsase 30-33
PROBATE COURTaseevoscecsacsoseassasecnsnnas D=6
PROVIDENCE CIVILIAN DEFENSE COUNCIL.s..... 108-109
PROVIDENCE HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION..... 110-112
PUBLIC PROPERTY...-.......v.oocc.ooooa.ooo 102-107
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATIONe:ececceecsoess 55-56

RECORDER OF Dms....oc0;0.000.-.0.0000...
RECREATION DEPARTMENT. ceveceoncccsecsocsss 858=90
REFUSE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL SECTION...... 68

SANITATION DIVIS ION-ADMINISTRATION.ceeeecee 59
SANITATION-ENVIRONMENT CONTROL DIVISION... 71
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SECTION..ceceeoccesessessss 03-64
SEWAGE PUMPING STATION SECTION.o:eoeeeeeesss 61-62
SEWER CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE SECTION.. 75-76
SNOW REMOVAL SECTION:.ue.eecsececscecsacesass T4
STREET CLEANING SECTION:.e:eeeeseeaceasess 60
STREET LIGHTING SECTION..eeeecececocssnsee [(
STRUCTURES & ZONING.eoaseooeoecacanceaesses 43=k
SUPERINTENDENT OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES...... 37-3

PAGE NO.

TRAFFIC ENGINEZRING DEPARTMENT .. .eesseessessccesscses 5l=-5
TREASURYDEPARTIVIENT..O’.....’............'....O.'.... 26-27

WATER BOARD COLLECTIONS e eeoeseoccoocccsseasnsasaasss . 23
WATER FUND-=-=-=
ADMINISTRATION . ceeeeveevecoocosoasscsooes teeeeseees 113-116
ACCOUNTING AND COMMERCIAL DIVISION. .. ommmmnnnnnns 125-127
SOURCE OF SUPPLY .veeeeeaceeeseoesocnssanenas ceee.es 117-120
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION. .. .vuuuvennns. e e 121-124
WEIGHTS AND MEASURES, SUPERINTENDENT OF. ........... .. 37-38
WELFARE ACTIVITIES=---=-=
ADMINISTRATION. e e v eeseeoceoaanancans teescessessess B3
GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE, ADMINISTRATION.......... 84-85
GENERAL PURLIC ASSISTANCE....... T ceeieeeeeess B86-87

ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW.Q..Q...ool.ooooo.o.oooooo-o... 92-93
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CITY COUNCIL
O+ PERSCNAL SERVICES
COOE

€00 PRESICENT CITY COUNCIL
C00 CUOUNCILMEN

TOTAL-PERSGNAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES UTHER THAN PERSUONAL

TELEPHCONE AND TELEGRAPH
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
PRINTING ANU BINDING
ACVERTISING :

LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

ALLCWED

MISCELLANEBUS SERVICES NOT UTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTEDC FCRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

0B8JeCT CCLE

111
112
121
122
199

CRJIECT CODE

201

RATE

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 4,000.C0O
7540CC.00

$ 79,C00C.C0

AMUUNT ALLGWED
$ 30C.CC
25.00
144600.00
3450C.CC
1,306.GC

$ 16,725.00

AMCUNT ALLOWED
3 30C6.00

$ 300.00
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Oo. LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL ACMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

CITY CLERK

0. PERSONAL SERVICES

CUDE

000 CITY CLERK

108 DEPUTY CITY CLERK-FIRSY
110 DEPUTY CITY CLERK-SECOND

115 STENUGRAPHIC REPORTER-CITY CCUNCIL
142 CLERK 11

150 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 11

152 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 111

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
POSTAGE FREIGHT ANC EXPRESS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIGNS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CCONVENTIONS
REPAIRS TO GFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
CUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

NN e pd et i s

RATE

CBJECT CODE

112
115
117
141
183

CBJECT CCDE

201

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 13,884.0C
G9204.,00
T1y774.CC
69292.00
4,784.C0
9+568.C0
104686.0C

$ 624192.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 50C. 00
300.C0

225.00

100.00

90.C0

$ 1,215.GCC

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 90C.CO

$ 900.00
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O. LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL ANLC GENERAL ACMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

BOARC OF CANVASSERS
0. PERSUNAL SERVICES
CODE

000 CHAIRMAN BOARD OF CANVASSERS
80C MEMBERS BOARC GF CANVASSERS
144 CLERK III

146 CLERK IV

156 CLERK TYPIST I1

TEMPGRARY

000 PRIMARY & ELECTION OFF.
0G0 JANITOCRS

000 EQUIPMENT WORKERS

000 PT. TIME CLERKS & OVERTIME
000 AUTO ORIVERS—PART TIME

140 CLERK I

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
TRANSPURTATION OF PERSCNS CTHER

ALLCWED

N = YN

RATE

CBJECT CODE

109
111
112
116

ANNUAL AMGUNT

$ 8+424.00
17,888.0C
26'286.00
646C4.0GC
$+230.00

409400.00
3,000.00
29600.00
1,000.00

25C.C0

43,000.00

$ 158,682.0C

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 150.CC
275,00
2'000.00
29000.C0O
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TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

MATERTIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR CFFICE MACHINERY FUR
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINGCR EQUIPMENT

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

TCTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

CBJECT COODt

201
221
244
268

O« LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES 4

BOARLC OF CANVASSERS
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /JCONTINUED OBJECT CCOE AMOUNT ALLOWED
SPECIAL SUBSISTENCE 119 $ 9+50C.00
PRINTING AND BINDING 121 40,000,00
ADVERTISING 122 2+C00.CO
HEAT LIGHT AND POWER 131 3C.C0
REPAIRS TU OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 250.CC
RENTAL OF OFFICE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT ' 161 150.C0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 164 700.00
RENTAL OF BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES 166 €6€400C.C0
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 183 10G. GO
DATA PROCESSING SERVICES 190 1,4500.00

3 644655.00

AMOUNT ALLGWED

s 29000.00
15C.CC
100.00
500.00

$ 29750.00
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O. LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL AODMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

PROBATE COURT

0.

CCDE

000
000
125
144
148
150
152
156

JUDGE
CLERK

PERSONAL SERVICES

CF PRUOBATE

DEPUTY CLERK-PROBATE CDURT

CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK

1l

STENOGRAPHER 1
STENCGRAPHER 11
STENOGRAPHER 111
TYPIST 11

TOTAL—-PERSUONAL SERVICES

1.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TELEPHONE ANLC TELEGRAPH
PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
TRAVEL OF PERSON TO CONFERENCE

"TRAVEL SUBSISTANCE AT CONFERENCE

REGISTRATION FEE - CONFERENCE

PRINTING AND BINDING

REPAIRS TG OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL—-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

ALLCWED

it pud (Nt fut ok ok

GBJECT CCDE

111
112
115
117
118
121
141
183

RATE ANNUAL AMGUNT

$

$

124844.00
99204.00
5,889.CC
5¢07C.CO
8,19C.C0
5¢044.C0
5933C.C0
4,368.00

554939.00

AMGUNT ALLGNWED

$

200.00
250.CC
306.C0

75.00

25.00
350.00
200.00
100.CC

1,506.CC
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O LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND
PROBATE‘COURT
2. MATERIALS ANE SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABCRATCRY SUPPLIES

TCTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

5. CAPITAL CUTLAY

CFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
BCOKS MAPS AND CHEARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

GENERAL AUMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES
JCCNTINUED
CBJECT CCGDE

201
231

CBJECT CODE

501
502

AMCOUNT ALLCHWED

$ 14000.GCGC
1450C.00

AMOUNT ALLCKED

$ 500.C0
4C0C.C0
3 90C.CC



O« LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL ANC GENERAL AUMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES 7
PROVIDENCE MUNICIPAL COURT

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CCDE | ALLGWED RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT
000 POLICE COURT JUDCE 3 $ 17494C.C0
102 CLERK~-PRGV. MUNICIPAL COURT 1 $:204.CC
1C4 DCEPUTY CLERK~-POLICE COURT 2 14497€¢.CC
146 CLERK 1V 5 3C483¢.CG
150 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 11 1 54044.00
154 CLERK TYPIST I 3 12+298.0¢C
156 CLERK TYPIST 11 1 44784.CC
TOTAL-PERSCONAL SERVICES $ 95,5082.CC
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSUNAL CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLCWED
WITNESS FEES 108 $ 75C.C0
FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 109 75.0C
TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH 111 500.0C
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS 112 24500.C0
PRINTING AND BINDING 121 100.CG
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 183 9¢.CC
DATA PROCESSING 1sC 164800.CC
TOTAL~-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSGNAL $ 20+815.0C
2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES . CBJECT CGOE AMOUNT ALLCWED
STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201 $ 29000.00
TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ 29006.00



O+ LEGISLATIVE, JUUICIAL ANU GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES 8

PROVIDENCE MUNICIPAL COURT /CONTINUED
5. CAPITAL LuUTLAY CBJECT CGDE AMOUNT ALLCWED
OFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 5C1 $ 25C.0C
TOTAL-CAPITAL GUTLAY $ 250.CC
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O« LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

MAYCRS OFFICE

D.

CCDE

200
000
0090
000
000
000
000
000

PERSONAL SERVICES

MAYQOR

MAYOR S ADMIN ASST.

MAYGORS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

MAYORSS ADMIN ASST. FOR URBAN AFFAIRS
MAYORS PERSONAL SECRETARY

MAYOR S ADMIN AIGE

MAYORS STENOGRAPHER

MAYORS TYPIST

TOTAL-PERSGNAL SERVICES

l.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
TELEPHECNE AND TELEGRAPH
PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

- TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS

TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE GTHER
PRINTING AND BINDING
ACVERTISING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

ALLCWED

Pt et ot ot ot ot et

CBJECT CCDE

109
111
112
115
116
117
118
121
122
141

RATE ANNUAL AMGUNT

$

3C0,G00.CC
124454.CC
1C479C.CC
14,404.00
64032.00
9+724.CC
5498C.CC
44732.C0

94,+116.C0

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$

2.00
1,000.CC
50C.COC
500.GCC
500.C0
500.00
1,000.G0C
1,00C.CC
1C0.CO
100.0C0
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O. LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL

MAYCRS CFFICE

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CCNTINUED
REPAIRS TO AUTUMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
RENTAL OF OFFICE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

RENTAL OF GARAGE SPACE MUNICIPAL GARAGE

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIOCNS

MAYORS EXPENSES FUND

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
MOTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS

LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPENSES FOR VARIOUS CEREMONIES

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

5. CAPITAL OUTLAY
BOOKS MAPS ANCU CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL 0OUTLAY

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

OBJECT CODE

l44
161
167
183
186
199

CBJECT CODE
201
211
212

CBJECT CGDE

302
361

CBJECT COCDE

502

10

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 400.00
54C.0C
12C.CO

6400C.C0
55000.CC
1,00C.CC

$ 18,862.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 1,200.00
19400.00
10C.00

$ 2+9706.CC

AMOUNT ALLCHWED

$ 500.CC
1,006.00
$ 1,500.CC

AMOUNT ALLGWED
$ 50.C0

$ 50.C0
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Ge LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

LAW DEPARTMENT

O.

CODE

000
146
152
171
172
173

PERSONAL SERVICES

CITY SCLICITOR

CLERK 1V

CLERK STENCGRAPHER 111
ASSISTANT CITY SOLICITOR
CEPUTY CITY SOLICITOR
SPECIAL COUNSEL

TOTAL~PERSCNAL SERVICES

1.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

TELEPHCNE ANC TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

TRANSPCRTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTICGNS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIGNS

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
CUES AND SUBSCRIPTICNS

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

Pt b ) bt e o

OBJECT CCDE

102
111
112
115
117
141
183
199

CBJECT CODE

201

RATE

11

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ l4,664 .00
€450C.C0O
5420C.C0O

249687.CC
1C4424.00
1+254.0C

$ 684729.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 500.00
180.00
20C.C0
474.175
20C.00
1GC.00
621.00

1C,6C0.C0

$ 12,881.75

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 575.CC
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C. LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL
LAW DEPARTMENT

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /COGNTINUED

MEDICAL,CHEMICAL & LABORATCGRY SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS
CLAIMS

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

5. CAPITAL CGUTLAY
BOUKS MAPS AND CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

AND GENERAL ACMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

CBJECT CODNE

231

CBJECT CCDE

331

O0BJECT CGDE

502

12

AMOUNT ALLGWED
$ £0.00

$ 635.00

AMUOUNT ALLCHWED
$ 5Cy(00C.CC

$ 5C»000.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 3,00C.00

$ 3,00C.C0
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O. LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL AODMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

RECCRDER OF DEELS
O. PERSCONAL SERVICES
CODE

000 RECORCER OF DEELS

124 DEPUTY RECORLDER OF DEEDS
142 CLERK II

144 CLERK II1

154 CLERK TYPIST 1

156 CLERK TYPIST 11

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l« SERVICES OTHER TEAN PERSONAL

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

TRANSPORTATIGON OF PERSONS CONVENTICNS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CTHER

PRINTING AND BINDING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
RENTAL OF BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES CGTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES
STATIONARY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

Ul e Y ot gt i

CBJECT CODE

111
112
115
117
118
121
141
166
183

CBJECT COODE

201

RATE

13

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 1G4244.00
85164.C0
44784.CC
269325.00
39900.00
23,01C6.C0O

$ 165427.00

AMOUNT ALLOKED

$ 15.C0
450.00

28.0C

125.C0

75.C0
1,200.00
150.00

23C.00

4GC.C0

$ 24313.GC

AMOUNT ALLCHRED
$ 5+80G6.00

$ 59800.00
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O. LEGISLATIVE, JUDICIAL AND GENERAL ACMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES

CITY SERGEANT

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

000 CITY SERGEANT

116 FIRST CEPUTY CITY SERGEANT
118 SECOND DEPUTY CITY SERGEANT

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

ALLCWED

1
1
1

RATE

14

ANNUAL AMOUNT
$ 1.C0
649604.0C
5920C.00

$ 11,805.00



l. FINANCE ADMINISTRATICN 15
FINANCE DIRECTOR
0. PERSUNAL SERVICES
CODE ALLCWED RATE ANNUAL AMGUNT
000 FINANCE DIRECTOR 1 $ 174524.00
130 PERSONNEL DIRECTOR 1 11,804.CGC
132 PERSONNEL TECHNICIAN 1 14592.C0
146 CLERK 1V 1 64604.CC
146 CLERK 1V 1 69292.00
152 CLERK STENUGRAPHER I11 1 5¢447.CC
181 ACCOUNTANT 11 1 T9644.CC
803 DATA PROCESSING CO-CRDINATCR 1 144924.C0
TOTAL-PERSUNAL SERVICES $ 17+831.0C
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL CBJECT COCDE AMOUNT ALLOWED
FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 109 $ 50.C0
TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH 111 50.00
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS 112 7C.CC
AUTCMOBILE ALLOWANCE OTHER 114 19440.00
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS 115 336.C0
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSUNS CTHER 116 50.CC
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CCNVENTIONS 117 310.0C
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE OTHER 118 50.0C
PRINTING AND BINDING 121 150.0C
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 150.CC
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l. FINANCE
FINANCE DIRECTOR

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CCONTINUED
BUES AND SUBSCRIPTICNS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

5. CAPITAL CUTLAY

CFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-CAPITAL QOUTLAY

ADMINISTRATICN

CBJECT CCCE

183

CBJECT CODE

201

CBJECT CcoE

501

16

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 15C.CO

$ 2+806.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 1,700.CC

$ 1,70C.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 5C0.CC

$ 50C.0GC
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CCONTRCLLERS

0. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

142
144
146
156
180
181
183
184
187

CLERK I1

CLERK I11

CLERK 1V

CLERK TYPIST 11

ACCOCUNTANT I

ACCCUNTANT 11

ASST CITY CONTROLLER-SECOND
ASST CITY CONTROLLER

CITY CONTROLLER

OVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

1. FINANCE AOMINISTRATION

ALLCWED

s QDO

ACCOUNTING AUDITING ACTUARIAL CONSTULTING SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

TRANSPORTATICN OF PERSUONS CONVENTICGNS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

SPECIAL SUBSISTENCE
PRINTING AND BINCING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

OCBJECT CGDE

101
111
112
115
117
119
121
141

17

RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 224802.00
1Cy114.00
369400.0C
22,4711.C0
269494.00
229477.CC
1C,712.C0
12'064000
144924.00

3,00C.CO

$ 181,698.00

AMCUNT ALLCWED

$ 17,00C.C0
15.0C

80C.C0O

130.00

150.00
4+500.C0
2,000.C0
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1. FINANCE ADMINISTRATICN

CCNTRCLLERS
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CCNTINUED
CUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSUNAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
STATIGNERY PRINTED FORMS AND CFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

5. CAPITAL OuTLAY
OFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-CAPITAL COUTLAY

GBJECT CGDE

183

CBJECT CODE

201

CBJECTY COCE

501

18

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 15C.CC

$ 244751.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 11,00C.00

$ 11,000.,00

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 385.00

$ 385.0C
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1. FINANCE ADMINISTRATION 19

EMPLCYEES RETIREMENT

O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE ALLCWED RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT
142 CLERK 11 1 $ 4944€.0C
144 CLERK 111 1 44992.C0
146 CLERK 1V 1 6s188.C0
156 CLERK TYPIST I1 1 44446.00
181 ACCOUNTANT 11 2 144898.C0
CVERTIME _ 1,000.00
TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES $ 354970.0C
le SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLGOWED
ACCOUNTING AUDITING ACTUARIAL AND TAX CONSULTING SERV 101 $ 30,00C0.0C
MEDICAL SERVICES 102 2,000.00
TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH 111 50.00
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS 112 1,000.0¢C
PRINTING AND BINDING 121 550.CC
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 500.C0
TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL $ 344100.06
2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLCWED
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND CFFICE SUPPLIES 201 $ 2+800.00
TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ 2+80GC.00

31 .3 3
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1. FINANCE ADMINISTRATION
DATA PROCESSING
lo SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

DATA PROCESSING SERVICES
DATA PROCESSING DIVISION CHARGES

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERTIALS ANLC SUPPLIES
STATICONERY PRINTED FCRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

CBJECY COBLE

180
190

OBJECT CODE

201

20

AMOUNT ALLCKED

$ 420,00C.C0O
5+000.CC

$ 425,000.CC

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 34500.00

$ 3,500.00



1l FINANCE ADMINISTRATION 21
CITY COLLECTORS
O. PERSOUNAL SERVICES
CODE ALLCWED RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT
142 CLERK 1II 3 $ 13,247.00
144 CLERK 11 5 264C26.C0
146 CLERK IV 6 384376.0C0
154 CLERK TYPIST I 1 3,848.00
154 CLERK TYPIST 1 2 7+514.CC
181 ACCOUNTANT II 1 €,099.00
195 CITY CCLLECTOCR 1l 13,884.00
195 ASST CITY COLLECTOR 1 9¢9568.00
550 AUTOMOBILE DRIVER 1l 59405.40

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSUONAL

EXAMINING TITLES

AUCTIONEERS SERVICES

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
TRANSPGRTATIGN OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CCNVENTIONS
PRINTING AND BINDING

ACVERTISING

OBJECT CODE

106
107
109
111
112
115
117
121
122

$ 125,967.40

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 10,00C.C0O
100.00
14,000.C0
5.00
18,00C.0C
6.00

11C.0¢C

325.00

400.CO



1 C3O .3 .3 .3

l. FINANCE ADMINISTRATICN

CITY CCLLECTCRS
l. SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL JCCNTINUED

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE

RENTAL OF GARAGE SPACE MUNICIPAL GARAGE

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

MISCELLANEDUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSUNAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
MCTCR FUEL
LUBRICANTS
TIRES AND TUBES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS

LIABILITY INSURANCE
OFFICIAL BOCONCS

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

5. CAPITAL CUTLAY
OFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

CBJECT CCDE

141
144
167
183
199

CBJECT CGEGE
201
211

212
213

CBJECT CODE

302
309

GBJECT CCODE

501

22

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 705.CC
125.00

120.6¢C

12.00
13,03¢€.00

$ 569944.0C0

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 44C00.CC
100.00

1¢.C0

25.C0

$ 44135.00

AMUOUNT ALLOCWED

$ 357.0C
943.C0

$ 1,30C.CO

AMCUNT ALLCWED
$ 400.C0

$ 40C. 00
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l. FINANCE ADMINISTRATION

WATER BOARC COLLECTICNS
O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

146 CLERK 1V

154 CLERK TYPIST I

156 CLERK TYPIST 11

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
PRINTING AND BINDING
ADVERTISING
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND CFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

1
2
4

RATE

CBJECT CODE
112
121

122
141

CBJECT CODE

201

23

ANNUAL AMOUNT
L 3 69604.00
T¢722.C0
184759.C0

$ 33,085.C0

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 59000.00
25.00

55.CC

210.00

$ 5429C.0C

AMOUNT ALLCNKED
$ 90C.00

$ 900.00
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ASSESSCRS

0. PERSONAL SERVICES

CCDE

142 CLERK 11

144 CLERK I1I1I

146 CLERK 1V

152 CLERK STENCGRAPHER 111

154 CLERK TYPIST I

156 CLERK TYPIST 11

191 SENIOR APPRAISER

193 CITY ASSESSOR

194 APPRAISER

530 ENGINEERING AIDE III
TEMPORARY

154 CLERK TYPIST 1

1.

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

ACCCUNTING AULCITING ACTUARIAL AND
TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
AUTOMCBILE ALLOWANCE CTHER

1. FINANCE ADMINISTRATICN

ALLCWED

N W DN e N~ e

TAX CONSULTING SERYV

OCBJECT CGDE

101
111
112
114

RATE

24

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 44394.00
355464.CC
13,156.C0

5 '56".00
11,518.CC

8'684.00
404144.00
15l‘0‘f4000
244232.0C
134936.00

34744.00

$ 176,280.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 64000.C0
320.00
1,€00.CC
44320.00
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1. FINANCE ACMINISTRATION

ASSESSCRS
l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL JCCONTINUED

TRANSPGRTATION CF PERSONS CONVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CGNVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE OTHER

SPECIAL SUBSISTENCE

PRINTING ANG BINGCING

ADVERTISING

REPAIRS TO OGFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTICNS

MISCELLANEDUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

5. CAPITAL CUTLAY

CFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
BCOKS MAPS ANLC CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

CBJECT COOE

115
117
118
119
121
122
141
183
199

CBJECT COBE

201

CBJECT CODE

501
502

25

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 122.00
199.00

295.00

150.0C

95C.CC

20C.00

400.CC

76C.C0
177,80C.CC

$ 192,516.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 44+C00.00

$ 4,4000.CC

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 375.00
18C.00
$ 555.00
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1. FINANCE ADMINISTRATICN

TREASURER

O« PERSONAL SERVICES
CCDE

000 CITY TREASURER

142 CLERK 11

146 CLERK IV

156 CLERK TYPIST 11

TOTAL—-PERSCNAL SERVICES

le SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

TRANSPCRTATIGON OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

PRINTING AND BINDING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
CUES ANLC SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

STATICNERY PRINTED FCORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

=) et s

CBJECT CODE

111
112
115
117
121
141
183

CBJECT CODE

201

RATE

26

ANNUAL AMOUNT

44784.CO0
124688.CC
49446.0C

$ 354282.CC

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 1C.00
4950C.CC

6.0C

110.00

500.C0

150.00

12.0C

] 59288.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 600.00
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l. FINANCE ADMINISTRATICN
TREASURER
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CCONTINUED
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS

BCNDED PERSONEL
FISCAL AGENTS FEES

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

CBJECT CODE

231

CBJECT CCOEt

309
321

27

AMGUNT ALLChED
3 400.CC

$ 1,000.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 25C.CC
64600.00
$ 6,+850.00
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BCARC CF TAX ASSESSMENT REVIEW
O« PERSCONAL SERVICES
CODE

000 MEMBERS (F BUARD
000 SECRETARY BD OF TAX ASSESSMENT REV

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
DUES ANC SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES GCTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

1.

FINANCE ADMINISTRATIGN

ALLCWED RATE

GBJECT CCDE

111
112
183

CBJECT COCDE

STATIGNERY PRINTED FCRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

28

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ $9C0C.CC
34500.0C

$ 124500.CC

AMGUNT ALLChKEC

4C.00
30.0C
$ 9C.0C

AMOUNT ALLGWED
s 155.GC

$ 155.0¢C
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COMMISSICONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY

0. PERSONAL SERVICES

CCDE

000 CCMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY

146 CLERK IV

152 CLERK STENGGRAPHER 111

181 ACCOUNTANT 11

460 ACMINISTRATIVE ASST TGO COMMISSIONER
CVERT IME

TOTAL—-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

PCSTAGE FREIGHT ANC EXPRESS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTICNS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CTHER

2.

PUBLIC SAFETY

ALLCGHED

et gt et N\ st

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHI

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
STATIUNERY PRINTED FUGRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

CBJECT CGCE

112
115
117
118
141
183

CBJECT CCDE

201

RATE

29

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 174524.C0
13,052.00
5¢564.C0
T9644.C0C
104244.C0
60GC.0C

$ 544628.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 2C.G0
380.C0

15C.C0

1C.C¢C

25.00

30.C0

$ 615.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 60.00

$ 6C.00
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POLICE

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CGDE

000
000
144
146
152
440
441
444
441
448
449
450
452
456
456
458
463
464
471
591

WOMAN PARKING CHECKER
SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS
CLERK [I1

CLERK 1V

CLERK STENUCGRAPHER I11
PCLICE CHIEF

PGLICE MAJCR

PCLICE CAPTAIN

MAYCRS PGLICE AIDE
PCLICE LIEUTENANT
NARCOTICS INSPECTOR
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE PATROLMAN
PCLICE MATRON

PCLICE MATRON

PCLICE WOMAN

CCG OFFICER

ASST CGG OFFICER
POLICE SIGNAL OPERATOR

AUTCMCTIVE EQUIP SUPERINTENDENT

CALL BACK CR CVERTIME

CVERTIME PAY FOR DETECTIVES & C-S

HOLIDAY PAY

8( ADD PAY FUOR DETECTIVES & C-S

PUBLIC SAFETY

w

ALLCWED

12
95

Pt
00~

(o)
N e G DL O e 0 O

3C

RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT

2.25 HR $  33,696.00
2.25 HR 188,10GC. GO0
34,463.00

116,714.00

41,781.CC

15,73C.C0

50,108.G0

$5,896.32

104868.00C

199,101.76

11,007.36

611+52C.0C

3,05C¢544.00

17,056.C0

3,796.C0

29,484.CC

84095.00

69344.0C

2.40 HR 8,736.00
74384.C0

12€,00C.0C

40,00C.C0

163,058.40

51,367.68
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE

0. PERSONAL SERVICES . JCONTINUED

- CODE

PCLICE BENEFICIARY ACCOUNT
NEW COCNTRACT 1972-1973

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

‘1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE GTHER
TRANSPORTATIGN OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CCNVENTIGNS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CTHER

SPECIAL SUBSISTENCE

PRINTING ANC BINDING

ADVERTISING

TRAVEL AND SUBSISTANCE

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BOARD
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS

ALLCWED

CBJECT CCEE

102
109
112
114
115
116
117
118
119
121
122
123
131
134
141
142

RATE

31

ANNUAL AMGUNT

$ 1,828.32
55,77C.GC
$49972+452.84

AMOUNT ALLCNKED

$ 21,C00.CC
29500.00
400.00
100.CO
380.00
10C.00
15C.G0
250.0C
20C.00
5900C.CO
20C6.00
35,000.CC
12,000.00
19000.00
1,400.00
"'500000
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY
POLICE
l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL JCONTINUED

REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
MAINTENANCE ANC SERVICING

LAUNDRY ANC CLEANING

CUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

MISCELLANEDUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2+ MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FCRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

MOTOR FUEL

LUBRICANTS

TIRES AND TUBES

MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABCRATORY SUPPLIES
PHARMACEUTICALS

FUEL

FGOD

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT
FOOD BEDDING AND OTHER SUPPLIES FGR ANIMALS
LUMBER AND HARDWARE

GUNS AND AMMUNITION

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

CBJECT CCBE

144
151
181
183
199

CBJECT CODE

201
204
211
212
213
231
232
241
242
244
251
266
291
299

32

AMOUNT ALLCHWED

$ 1C6C,00C.CC
4,800.CC
90C.CC

20C.00
540CC.CC

$ 195,08C.CC

AMOUNT ALLOGWED

$ 8550C.CC
614000.00
63,00C.CC
1,000.CO0
10,000.00
4,00C.00
156.0C
9,00C.00
3+00C.00
3500C.CC
1,00C.CO
16Cc.C0
5¢500.C0
75C.C0

$ 170,000.00
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POL ICE
5. CAPITAL CGUTLAY
OFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
BCOKS MAPS ANC CHARTS
AUTOMCBILES ANC MOTGRCYCLES
ECUIPMENT NOT GTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

2e

PUBLIC SAFETY

JCCNTINUED

CBJECT CCDE

501
502
511
591

33

AMOUNT ALLCNWED

$ 1,330.00
25C.0C
844C5GC.CC
375.CC

$ 864005.CC
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FIRE
O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CCDE

146 CLERK 1V
152 CLERK STENOGRAPHER III
400 FIRE CHIEF '
401 ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
403 FIRE MARSHAL
404 FIRE BATTALICN CHIEF
406 FIRE CAPTAIN
408 FIRE LIEUTENANTY
409 RESCUEMAN IN CHARGE
410 FIREMAN
411 RESCUE TRUCK CRIVER
414 FIRE EQUIPMENT SUPERINTENDENT I
416 FIRE EQUIPMENT SUPERINTENDENT 11
473 RACIC ENGINEER
558 EQUIPMENT CPERATOR
610 MECHANIC
000 GVERTIME
PROVISION FOR NEW CONTRACT
CALL BACK PAY
HOLICAY PAY
FIRE BENEFICIARY ACCCUNT
PAY FOR MEN SERVING TEMP IN HIGER RAN

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

2.

PUBLIC SAFETY

ALLCWED

34

RATE ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 5¢824.00
593665.0C
144924.C0
269208400
11,284.CC
180,18C.0C
2134104.00
741,000.00
118456C.C0
3130,608.0C
113,568.00C
1C,920.C0
12,012.CC
$.880.0C
64344.00
894232.00
204000.C0O
150,00C.CC
160,000.00
162+10C.8C
1956C.CC
8+G0C.CO

3.05 HR
3.25 HR

$59190,677.8C
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

FIRE

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

AUTOMCEBILE ALLOWANCE GTHER

TRANSPORTATICN OF PERSONS CONVENTICGNS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

PRINTING AND BINCING

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

HYDRANT RENTAL

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BOARD

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOGBILES AND TRUCKS

REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT

MAINTENANCE ANC SERVICING

LAUNDRY ANC CLEANING

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES GTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIGNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
SMALL TCOOLS ANDC SHOP SUPPLIES
EDUCATIONAL AND RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES

/CCNTINUED
GBJECT CCODE

162
109
112
114
115
117
121
131
133
134
141
142
149
151
181
183
199

CBJECT CODE

201
202
203

35

AMGUNT ALLCWED

$ 30,000.00
1,000.C0
15.0C
54040.0C
200.C0
175.00
65C.0C
18,000.0C
22,000,.,00
1,90C.CC
50C.CC
165,C0C.CC
15200.C0
1,70C.00
6,000.CC
250.CC
900.CC

$ 105459C.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 1,800.00
900.CC
35C.0C



2. PUBLIC SAFETY

FIRE

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CONTINUED
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES
MCTGR FUEL
LUBRICANTS

TIRES AND TUBES

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR AUTCMGTIVE CR CCNSTRUCT
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FfOR COTHER EQUIPMENT

MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATCRY SUPPLIES
PHARMACEUTICALS

FUEL

HOUSEKEEP ING SUPPLIES AND MINGOR EQUIPMENT

LUMBER AND HARUOWARE

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

5 CAPITAL CUTLAY

AUTOMOBILES AND MOTGRCYCLES

TRUCKS ANC TRACTORS

FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT

SHCP AND PLANT EQUIPMENT
AGRICULTURAL & LANDSCAPING
EQUIPMENT NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

CJ1 OO0 C3 3 o0t 3 3 3

TOTAL-CAPITAL GUTLAY

3

CBJECT CCCE

204
211
212
213
214
229
231
232
241
244
266
267
268

GBJECT CCLE

511
512
513
561
571
591

36

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$

$

54431C.CC
20,00C.00
800.0C
59500.CC
28,400C.CO
2+v000.0C
3y20C.0C
800.CC
24,000.00C
44C00.CO
3,000.0C
1,000.C0
1,000.CC

15C,66C.0C

AMOUNT ALLCHWED

$

10430C.CC
3,00C.00
67:856.2C
90C.CC
150.00
10,000.00

§24206.20
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

SUPERINTENCENT OF WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

O.

CODE

111
112
114
120
146

PERSONAL SERVICES

SUPERINTENOENT OF WEIGHTS AND MEASURE
FIRST CEPUTY CITY SEALER

SECOND DEPUTY CITY SEALER

FIRST DEPUTY CITY WEIGHER

CLERK 1V

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

POSTAGE FREIGHT ANC EXPRESS
AUTOMOBILE ALLCWANCE OTHER
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS
PRINTING AND BINDING

ACVERTISING

HEAT LIGHT AND PCWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BOARD
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
LAUNGRY AND CLEANING

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

ALLCWED

ot i

GBJECT CGDE

109
112
114
115
117
121
122
131
134
144
181

37

RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT

: ]

$

8'9‘.‘.000
6,448.00
5+304.0C
59694.00
69344.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$

2.00
18.CC
480.0C
165.00
21C.0C
40C.0C
5.C0
20C.C0C
3.C0
12£.CC
6C.C0O

14666.00
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SUPERINTENCENT OF WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

2.

PUBLIC SAFETY

STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

MCTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS
TIRES ANC TUBES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

/CONTINUED

CBJECY COODE

201
211
212
213

38

AMOUNT ALLGKED

$ 75.C0
125.00

25.00

75.00C

$ 300.0¢C



3 .3 .3

C1 .31 .33 £33 £33 3

3 C31 £33 T3

C3 £33

DEPARTMENT CF CCMMUNICATICNS
O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

166 SWITCHBUOARD CPERATOR
412 DIRECTCR OF COMMUNICATIONS
413 FIRE ALARM TECHNICAN
415 FCREMAN CABLE CREW
417 FOREMAN LINE CREW
455 CONTROL CENTER OPERATOR
473 RADIC ENGINEER
474 RADIO REPAIR TECHNICIAN
OVERTIME
HGLIDAY PAY

TOTAL-PERSCONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MECICAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
TRANSPORTATICN OF PERSONS CONVENTICONS
TRANSPORTATIUN GF PERSCONS COTHER
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CCNVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE OTHER

2e

PUBLIC SAFETY

ALLCWED

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY, FURNITURE AND FURNISHI

REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT

w
i i gt ped N g PN

OBJECT COCDE

102
111
115
116
117
118
141
149

RATE

4.25 HR
4.25 HR

39

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 184096.00
149524.00
475112.CC

8y372.C0
84372.CC
165,10C.00
S¢+88C.C0O
T¢852.CC
3,00C.00
5,800.00

$ 288,50C8.C0

AMOUNT ALLOKED

$ 20C. G0
784000.00
1CC.00

20.00

185.CC

100.00

100.GC
1,000.00
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY
DEPARTMENT CF COMMUNICATIGNS
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /JCONTINUED

MAINTENANCE ANC SERVICING
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTICNS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSUNAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

STATIONERYs PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSUGNAL SUPPLIES

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR COMMUNICATICN SYSTEMS
LUMBER AND HARDWARE

PAINT ANC PAINTERS SUPPLIES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

5. CAPITAL CUTLAY
TRUCK AND TRACTOR
CCMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
EGUIPMENT NOT OTHERMWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-CAPITAL CUTLAY

GBJECT CGDE

151
183

CBJECT CODE

201
204
218
266
267
268

GBJECT CCDE

512
575
591

4C

AMOUNT ALLONWED

$ 25C.00
50.0C

$ 80,005.0¢C

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 1,000.C0
600.00
5+000.C0
250.0C

100.00
20,000.C0

$ 26995C.00

AMCUNT ALLOCKED
$ 3¢500.00
154000.00
135.00

$ 18,4635.0C
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY 41
BLDEC INSPECTION ADMINISTRATION
O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE ALLCWED RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT
000 OCIRECTOR OF BUILDING INSPECTION 1 $ 17+524.C0
144 CLERK 111 1 5¢304.CC
146 CLERK 1V 1 69604.,0C
148 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 1 1 49524.CC
150 CLERK STENCGRAPHER 1I 2 10,088.GC
152 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 111 1 54564.CC
154 CLERK TYPIST I 2 8,138.C0
156 CLERK TYPIST Il 2 G9568.00
550 AUTOMCBILE DRIVE 1 2.97 HR 59405.4%0
738 PLAN ESTIMATOR 1 11,18C.00
TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES $ 83,899.40
l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLOKED
FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 109 $ 2.CC
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 111 5.00
PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS 112 125.0G
TRANSPCRTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS 115 42.80
TRANSPGRTATION OF PERSONS GTHER 116 1C.CQ
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS 117 26C.CC
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 75.00
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE 144 200.G0
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

BLOG INSPECTION ACMINISTRATION
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CGNTINUED
CUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TCTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
STATICONERY PRINTED FCRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
MCTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS
TIRES ANLC TUBES
MECICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

Se. CAPITAL CUTLAY
BCGKS MAPS ANLC CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL GUTLAY

CBJECT COQUE

183

CBJECT CODLE
201
211
212

213
231

CBJECT COOE

502

42

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 285.0C

‘ 1'004.80

AMOUNT ALLCRED
$ 160.0C
250.CC

10.C0

45.00

16.CC

3 475.00

AMOUNT ALLOMWED
$ 200.00

$ 200.00
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

STRUCTURES ANC ZONING

O.

CODE

420
421
422
740

PERSONAL SERVICES

ALLCWED
BUILDING INSPECTOR 1 5
BUILDING INSPECTOR 11 5
BUILDING INSPECTOR II1 1
CHIEF INSP OF STRUCTURES AND ZONING 1

TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES

1.

2.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

AUTCMCBILE ALLCWANCE OTHER

PRINTING AND BINDING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATICONERY PRINTEC FCRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

OCBJECT CODE

112
114
121
141
199

OBJECT CODE

201
268

RATE

43

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 32¢552.GC
39,130.CC
94204.00
124064.00

$ G29950.0C

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 150.CC
4+80C.0C
250.0C

5C.0C

35C.0¢C

3 596060.00

AMOUNT ALLGOCNKED

$ 350.0C
30.C0
$ 380.CC
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STRUCTURES AND ZONING

5e

CAPITAL CUTLAY

OFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-CAPITAL CUTLAY

2.

PUBLIC SAFETY

JZCCNTINUED

CBJECT CUDE

501

44

AMGUNT ALLCWED
$ 5C.0C

$ 5C.CC
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PLUMBINGy CRAINAGE ANC GAS PIPING

O. PERSUONAL SERVICES

CODE

428 PLUMBING INSPECTOR 1

742 CHIEF INSP CF PLUMEBING DRAINAGE GAS
743 PLUMBING INSPECTOR 11l

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
TELEPHCONE AND TELEGRAPH
PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE CTHER

TRANSPCRTATIGN OF PERSONS CGNVENTIONS

TRANSPCRTATICN OF PERSONS CUTHER
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CCONVENTICNS

2e

PUBLIC SAFETY

ALLCWED

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERYy FURNITURE AND FURNISHI
REPAIRS TO AUTCMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSCNAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

CBJECT CCDE

109
111
112
114
115
116
117
141
144

CBJECT CCDE

201

RATE

45

ANNUAL AMCUNTY

$ 31461¢€.CC
11'54‘0.00
9,204.00

$ 524364.CC

AMOUNY ALLCKED

. 3 6.CC
3.C0

5C.C0
1,y920.00
47.00

24.0¢C

80.C0

25.CC

30C.C0

$ 24455.0C

AMOUNT ALLCWED

: ] 125.00
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PLUMBINGy, DRAINAGE AND GAS PIPING
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

MCTOK FUEL

LUBRICANTS

TIRES ANC TUBES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

2e

/CCNTINUED

PUBLIC SAFETY

CBJECT CODE
211
212
213

46

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 375.CC
26.CGC

100.CC

$ 620.CC
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

CTRICAL INSTALLATICNS

PERSONAL SERVICES
E

CHIEF INSPECTOR OF ELEC INSTALLATIGNS
ELECTRICAL INSPECTGR 111

ELECTRICAL INSPECTCR II

ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR I

AL-PERSUNAL SERVICES

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE CTHER

TRANSPURTATION OF PERSONS COGNVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTICNS

PRINTING AND BINDING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
GUES AND SUBSCRIPTIGNS

AL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND COFFICE SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

(SO e

CBJECT CGDE

109
111
112
114
115
117
121
141
144
183

OBJECT CGDE

201

RATE

417

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 1CGy712.GC
94204.60
T7+839.GC
214762.GCC

$ 49,4517.0C

AMOUNT ALLCKED

$ 12.CC
15.¢60

200.00
1,440.00
55.0C

100.6C

500.0C

56.CC

450.00

5C.CC

$ 29872.CC

AMCUNT ALLGWED

$ 150.C0
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2e
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATICNS
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /JCONTINUED
MOTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS
TIRES AND TUBES
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

PUBLIC SAFETY

CBJECTYT CODE

211
212
213
268

48

AMOUNT ALLCWEL

$ 35C.00
30.CC
75.CC
25.CC
$ 630.CC
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY
AIR POLLUTION, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ANC INSTALLATIONS
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE ALLCWED
751 CHIEF INSP AIR POLL MEC EQUIP INST
753 AIR POLLUTION MECH EQUIP INSPEC III

754 AIR PCLLUTION MECH EQUIP INSPECTCR 11
755 AIR PCLLUTION MECH EQUIP INSPECTOR 1

AN e et

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT ANLC EXPRESS

AUTOMUBILE ALLOWANCE CTHER

TRANSPCRTATION OF PERSONS OTHER

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE OTHER

PRINTING AND BINDING

REPAIRS 10 OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE ANDC FURNISHINGS
REPAIRS TG AUTOMUBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIGNS

TOTAL-SERVICES GCTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

CBJECT CCDE

109
111
112
114
116
118
121
141
144
183

UBJECT CODE

201

RATE

49

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 1C¢53C.CC
94724.C0
254207.0C
14,768.C0

$ 609229.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED

s 2.C0
10.00
1,000.0C
2+400.00
20.00

20C.00

150.C¢C

30.0C

150.00

5C.G0

$ 49012.0C

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 200.00
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

AIR PCLLUTICON, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATIGNS

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
MOTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS
TIRES AND TUBES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

5« CAPITAL CUTLAY
BGOKS MAPS ANC CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

JCCNTINUED

CBJECT CCLt
211

212
213

CBJECT CCOE

502

50

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 125.00
25.C0
5C.CC

$ 40C.0C

AMGUNT ALLCWED
$ 5C.00

$ 50.0C
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TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

000 TRAFFIC ENGINEER

144 CLERK III

146 CLERK 1V

152 CLERK STENCGRAPHER III

476 PARKING METER MAINTENANCE MAN 11
477 PARKING METER MAINTENANCE MAN 1
517 TRAFFIC ENGINEER 1

519 TRAFFIC ENGINEER III

528 ENGINEERING AIDE 11

530 ENGINEERING AIDE 111

544 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE MAN 11
545 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE MAN 1
546 TRAFFIC MARKER AND SIGN MAN 1
558 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

TEMPORARY
566 LABORER 1
572 FCOREMAN

CVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

2.

PUBLIC SAFETY

ALLTWED

00 bt B s G5 W) et N N b ot Pl s

N O

CBJECT CCODE

102

RATE

3.75
3.50
3.25
3.05

HR
HR

HR
HR
HR
HR

HR
HR

51

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 144924.00
5’30".00
€4552.CC
59564.C0
1528C.0C

12,688.0C
174693.CC
9+464.00
1€49432.00
205709.CC
7,80C.CC
32,760.0C
65760.C0
50,752.00

25,492C.00
13,520.CC
8,000.00

$ 26249122.CC

AMCUNT ALLCMKED

$ 200.00
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY 52

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CONTINUED GBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLUWED
FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 109 $ 4C.CC
TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH 111 280.00
PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS 112 5C.CC
AUTOMGBILE ALLGWANCE OTHER 114 480.CC
TRANSPGRTATIUN OF PERSONS CCGNVENTIONS 115 100.00
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTICGNS 117 19C.GC
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CTHER 118 10C.00
PRINTING ANDC BINDING 121 : 200.0C
ADVERTISING 122 300.CC
HEAT LIGHT AND POMWER 131 20C.00
STREET AND TRAFFIC LIGHTING 132 39,000.00
WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BCARD 134 25.0¢C
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 100.CC
REPAIRS TC AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE 144 44+000.CC
REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT 149 400.CC
REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS . 150 250,00
MAINTENANCE ANC SERVICING 151 100.00
RENTAL CF OFFICE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 161 12C.CC
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIOGNS 183 150.0C
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NUT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 199 100.CC
TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL $ 469385.CC
2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLCWED
STATIONERY PRINTED FGRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201 3 650.G0C
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2. PUBLIC SAFETY

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

2.

MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES /CONTINUED

SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

MOTOR FUEL

LUBRICANTS

TIRES AND TUBES

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR AUTOMUTIVE OR CCNSTRUCT
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT
MECICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATUGRY SUPPLIES

FUEL

HCUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EGQUIPMENT
GRAVEL SANO AND STONE

CEMENT PALSTER AND RELATED PRODUCTS
FABRICATED CEMENT PRODUCTS

FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS

LUMBER AND HARDWARE

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

5.

CAPITAL OUTLAY

AUTOMUBILES ANUC MGTCRCYCLES
TRUCKS ANC TRACTCRS
TRAFFIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT

CBJECT CODE

202
204
211
212
213
214
229
231
241
244
261
262
264
265
266
267
268

UBJECT CODE

511
512
581

53

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 1,800.00
150.CC
3,000.0C
175.€0
1,000.0C
50.0C
2400C.CC
75.00
1,000.CC
300.CC
100.0C
200.00
10C0.0C
5900C.0C
3,000.00
14,000.CC
59000.00

$ 37,600.0C

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 29800.00
65300.00
29,000.00
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TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

5.

CAPITAL CUTLAY

EQUIPMENT NOT

2e

/CONTINUED

OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-CAPITAL QUTLAY

PUBLIC SAFETY

CBJECT CCDE

591

54

AMOUNT ALLCHKED
$ 1,20C.CC

$ 39,430C.CC
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ADMINISTRATION

0. PERSCONAL SERVICES

CCDE

C00 DIRECTCR OF PUBLIC WORKS
142 CLERK 11

144 CLERK II1

146 CLERK 1V

154 CLERKTYPIST I

156 CLERK TYPIST II

166 SWITCHBOARD OPERATOR

180 ACCOUTANT 1

181 ACCCUNTANT 11

197 ADMIN ASST PUBLIC WKS
536 DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

OVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSOUONAL

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
PRINTING AND BINDING

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BCARD
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

3.

PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

ALLUNLD

bt gt gt N e (N D W

CBJECT CCOE

111
112
121
131
134
141

RATE

55

LANNUAL AMOUNT

3 17,524.0C
13,481.00
249752.CC
30,901.CC

T9+488.C0
134468.GC
‘9.524-00
13,468.00
T+449.0C
9964€.00
15,964.00
59000.00

$ 1634665.00

AMOUNT ALLONWED

$ 6+500.00
10C.CO

20C.00
2,000.0C
25C.00

300.C0
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3. PUBLIC WCGRKS ACTIVITIES
ADMINISTRATICN

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL JCCNTINUED

REPAIRS TO PLANT EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS TC BUILDINGS
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

LAUNDRY ANC CLEANING

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
SMALL TOCLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATCRY SUPPLIES
FUEL

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT

TOTAL—-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

OBJECT CUOE

146
150
151
164
181

CBJECT CODE

201
202
231
241
244

56

AMGUNT ALLOWED

$ 100.00
100.CC

100.00
1,500.00
144.CC

$ 114294.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 1,600.00
50.00
31.0C

3,20C.00
25C.CC

$ 4¢531.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

ENGINEERING OFFICE

0.

CODE

150
528
530
532
533
534
535

PERSONAL SERVICES

CLERK STENGCGRAPHER 11
ENGINEERING AIDE 11
ENGINEERING AICE 11I
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
ASSCCIATE ENGINEER 11
ASSGCIATE ENGINEER III
ASSCCIATE ENGINEER 1
CVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE GTHER

TRANSPGRTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS

TRANSPGRTATION OF PERSONS CTHER

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

PRINTING AND BINDINC

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

ALLOWED

[y

O D e N e

CBJECT CCODE

102
109
112
114
115
116
117
121
141
164

57

RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT

$

$

59044.0C
27443C.CC
33,202.00
11,804.CC
55,539.CC
41,626.CC
844305.CC

S’OOCOCO

264,350.C0

AMOUNTY ALLOWED

$

10C.CO
300.C0
20.€C0
480.00
130.C0
29500.C0
138.GC
200.00
250.C0

1 ’456.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

ENGINEERING OFFICE
l. SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSUNAL JCONTINUED

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
SHOPS REVOLVING FUND CHARGES

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSOCNAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

STATIGNERY PRINTED FCRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOCLS ANC SHOP SUPPLIES

REPAIR PARTS ANL SUPPLIES FOR CFFICE MACHINERYsFUR
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANDO SUPPLIES

OBJECT CCGDE

183
197

CBJECT CODE

201
202
221
244

58

AMOUNT ALLCWKED

$ 10¢.CC
300.00
$ 5+974.CC

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 1,500.C0
40.C0
150.0C
5C.00

$ 19740.CC
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

SANITATION ADMINISTRATION
O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CGDE

144 CLERK III

532 PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
542 MECHANICAL ENGINEER

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTICNS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS
EQUIPMENT RENTALS
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

1
1
1

GBJECT CODE

111
115
117
164
183

CBJECT CODE

201

RATE

56

ANNUAL AMOUNT
$ 59304.00
12,884.C0
1C4673.0C

$ 29+861.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 15.C0
150.CC
100.60
624,00
45.0C

$ 934.00

AMOUNT ALLOKWED
$ 40.C0

$ 40.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

STREET CLEANING
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
CGCDE
558 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
568 LABORER
572 FCREMAN

CVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS GTHER
PRINTING AND BINDING

EQUIPMENT RENTALS

SHOPS REVOLVING FUND CHARGES

TOTAL~-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

TIRES ANC TUBES

TOTAL~-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

16
31
2

OBJECT CODE

116
121
164
197

CBJECT CODE

201
202
204
213

RATE

3.05 HR
3.00 HR
3.25 HR

6C

ANNUAL AMGUNT
$ 115,302.20
2144656.CC
16,224.00
184774.€0

$ 364,95¢€.8C

AMOUNT ALLOCOWED
$ 3cC.CO
60.00
16,837.C0
800.00

$ T775997.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 25.60
750.00

25.00

30.C¢C

$ 830.0C



] 3 EJ &3 .3

— 3

C S £33 C3 C3

SEWAGE PUMPING STATION

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CCOE

568 LABORER

640 STATIONARY EQUIPMENT GPERATOR
OVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES
TELEPHCUNE AND TELEGRAPH
HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BCARD

REPAIRS TO PLANT EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

TOTAL-SERVICES CGTHER THAN PERSOCNAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

3. PUBLIC WCRKS

STATICONERY PRINTED FORMS AND CGFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

ACTIVITIES
ALLCWED RATE
8 3.00 HR
5 3.1C HR

GBJECT CODE

162
111
131
134
146
164

CBJECT COGDE

201
202
204

61

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 594904.C0
38,688.CC
84216.CC

$ 106,808.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 25.00
25C.C0
2+500.C0
150.0C
7+000.C0
1,922.00

$ 11,847.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 10.00
400.0C
60.0C
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3. PUBLIC WCRKS ACTIVITIES
SEWAGE PUMPING STATION
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES JCCNTINUED

LUBRICANTS

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR PLANT EQUIPMENT
MECICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES

FUEL

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT
PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

CBJECT CODE

212
222
231
241
244
267

62

AMOUNT ALLONWED

s 300.00
1,600.0C
10.00
3,000.00
150.0C0

100.00

s 5¢63GC.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES 63
SEWAGE DISPOSAL
O+ PERSCNAL SERVICES
CGDE ALLOWED RATE ANNUAL AMCUNT
270 BACTERIOLCGIST 1 1 $ 697C8.00
555 HEAVY EQUIPMENT CPERATOR 1 - 3.25 HR 89112.00
568 LABORER 15 ‘ 3.C0 HR 1124320.00
TEMPORARY
568 LABQCRER 8 3.00 HR 10+342.08
572 FOREMAN 5 3.25 HR 40,56C.00
610 MECHANIC 5 3.25 HR 404560.C0
640 STATIGNARY EQUIPMENT CPERATOR 20 3.10 HR 1544752.00
677 ASST SUPT SEWAGE DISP 1 89424.0C
678 SUPERINTENDENT OF SEWAGE DISPCSAL 1 $9399.C0
CVERTIME 584576.CC
TOTAL-PERSGNAL SERVICES $ 449,753.08
1o SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL CBJECT CCDE AMCUNT ALLCWED
TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH 111 $ 800.00
PCSTAGE FREIGHT ANC EXPRESS 112 . 10C.C0
HEAT LIGHT ANC POWER 131 155,00C.C0O
WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BCARD 134 35,00GC.0C
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 5C.00
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o C3 3

3. PUBLIC WCORKS ACTIVITIES
SEWAGE DISPCSAL
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CCNTINUED

REPAIRS TO PLANT EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

LAUNDRY ANC CLEANING

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FCRMS AND GFFICE SUPPL!ES
SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

MCTCOR FUEL

LUBRICANTS

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR PLANT EQUIPMENT
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABCRATCRY SUPPLIES
FUEL

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES ANLC MINOR EQUIPHENT
LUMBER AND HARDWARE

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

PIPE

HYDRANTS VALVES AND FITTINGS

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

CBJECT CCCE

146
150
151
164
181

OBJECT CGDE

201
202
204
211
212
222
231
241
244
266
267
268
271
272

64

AMCUNT ALLGWED

$ 10,50C.CC
2CC.CC
3,00C.CC
69364.00
48.CC

$ 211,062.C0

AMCUNT ALLCWED

$ 100.C0
$00.CC
200.C0
25.CC
700.CC
299750.CC
156,000.C0
44400GC.CC
60C.0C
45C.CC
29000.C0
600.00
10C.00
100.CC

$ 235,125.00
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GARBACE CGLLECTIGON & CISPOSAL
O« PERSONAL SERVICES
CoDtE

146 CLERK 1V

558 EQUIPMENT CPERATOR

568 LABCRER

572 FOREMAN

610 MECHANIC

611 SENICR MECHANIC

640 STATIGNARY EQUIPMENT OPERATCR

666 SUPERINTENDENT OF INCINERATCR

66S SUPERINTENDENT OF GARBAGE COLLECTICN
CVERTIME

TEMPGRARY
LABCRERS

TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES

1., SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
PRINTING ANDC BINDING

3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

ALLCWED

TN
e et PN O U -

[~

GBJECT CODE

102
111
112
121

RATE

3.05
3.00
3.25
3.25
3.50
3.10

HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR

HR

65

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 69604.CC
190+320.00
4414792.C0
48+672.00
1€4224.00
17,472.00
123,4801.60
8+814.00
89424.00
106,00C.GC0

4C4560.00

$1+0089683.60

AMOUNT ALLGHED

$ 40C.00
800.G0
50.CC
50.CC
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

GARBAGE COLLECTION & ODISPCSAL

l« SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CCNTINUED

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BOARD

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

REPAIRS TO PLANT EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES
LUBRICANTS

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR PLANT EQUIPMENT
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABGRATORY SUPPLIES
FUEL

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT
LUMBER AND HARDWARE

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

SPECIAL CASTINGS

MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

OBJECT CODE

134
141
146
151
164

OBJECT CODE

201
202
204
212
222
231
241
244
266
267
268
273
299

66

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 100.00
30.00
15,00C.00
106.00
102,000.C0

$ 118,530.C0

AMOUNT ALLONED

$ 150.00
700.00
600.00
200.00

25,000.00
15.00
44000.C0
700.00
70.00
1,000.00
150.00
500.00
100.00

3 339245.00
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GARBAGE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL
3. SPECIAL ITEMS
LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

/CONTINUED

GBJECT CODE

302

67

AMOUNT ALLONWED

$

$

69200.0C

€920C.C0
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3. PUBLIC WCRKS ACTIVITIES

REFUSE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

558 FEQUIPMENT OPERATOR

568 ULABORER

573 GENERAL FOREMAN
OVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

STATIONERY, PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

OBJECT CODE

102
164

OBJECT CODE

201
204

RATE

3.05 HR
3.00 HR
3.55 HR

68

ANNUAL AMCUNT
s 3840€64.C0
81’120.00
7+384.00
T9302.0C

$ 133,870.0¢C

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 21.00
31,250.0C

$ 31,271.0C

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 10.00
475.0C
s 485.00
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HIGHWAY

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CCDE

390
391
551
558
559
568
572
573
578
610
640

662

663
665

PUBLIC WORKS INSP 1
PUBLIC WORKS INSP II
CEMENT FINISHER
EQUIPMENT OPERATGR

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
LABORER

FOREMAN

GENERAL FOREMAN
CURBSETTER

MECHANIC

STATICNARY EQUIP GPER
SUPERINTENCENT OF HIGHWAYS
HIGHWAY YARD SUPERVISOR
HIGHWAY FIELD SUPERVISOR
CVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES

le SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH
AUTOMCBILE ALLGCWANCE GTHER

3.

PUBLIC WCRKS ACTIVITIES

ALLCKWED

2
1
9
45
15
50
12

-
bt Pt i Pt N OO W

OBJECT CODE

102
111
114

RATE

3.25
3.05
3.25
3.00
3.25
3.55
3.15
3.25
3.10

4.00
4.00

HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR

HR
HR

69

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 11,128.00
T9124.00
60,840.00
285,480.00
101,400.00
366+480.G0
815120.00
224152.00
117+936.00
13,520.00
69448.00
99464.00
89320.00
89320.00
24,000.00

$19123,732.C0

AMOUNT ALLONWED

$ 500.00
19400.00
19440.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES
HIGHKAY

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CONTINUED

TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER

PRINTING AND BINODING

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

HYDRANT RENTAL

REPAIRS TO PLANT EQUIPMNENT

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING

RENTAL OF AUTOMOTIVE AND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

LAUNDRY AND CLEANING

SHOPS REVOLVING FUND CHARGES

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
SMALL TOOLS ANC SHOP SUPPLIES

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR PLANT EQUIPMENT
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES

FUEL

HOUSEKEEP ING SUPPLIES AND MINGR EQUIPMENT
SEEDS FERTILIZER TREES AND SHRUBS

GRAVEL SAND AND STONE

CEMENT PLASTER AND RELATED PRCODUCTS

ASPHALTIC PRODUCTS

OBJECT CODE

116
121
131
133
146
151
162
164
181
197

OUBJECT CODE

201
202
222
231
241
244
252
261
262
263

70

AMOUNT ALLOMWED

$ 325.00
100.00
12,25C.00
200.00
1,000.00
269400.00
29000.00
173,083,00
200.00
7+000.00

$ 225,898.C0

AMOUNT ALLONED

$ 30Cc.00
29500.C0
900.00

25.00
6+000.00
60C.00

200.00
49000.00
44000.00
120,000.00
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3. PUBLIC WCORKS ACTIVITIES

HIGHWAY
2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES /CONTINUED

FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS

LUMBER AND HARCWARE

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES N

SPECIAL CASTINGS

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

CBJECT COODE

265
266
267
269
273

71

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 1,00C6.0C
6GCC.0C

20C.0C
59000.00
13,000.00

$ 158,325.00



| G I S

3 C3 C1 3 31 2 33 c3a .3 3

3. PUBLIC WGRKS ACTIVITIES

BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

558 EQUIPMENT CPERATOR

568 LABGRER

572 FCOREMAN

573 GENERAL FOREMAN
CVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

REPAIRS TGO PLANT EQUIPMENT

REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT

REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS

REPAIRS TO HIGHWAYS AND HIGHWAY STRUCTURES
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

SHOPS REVOLVING FUND CHARGES

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FGRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

ALLOWED

ot pi OO et

OBJECT CODE

102
146
149
150
152
164
197

OBJECT CODE

201

RATE

3.05
3.00
3.25
3.55

HR
HR
HR
HR

72

ANNUAL AMGUNT

$ 69344.00
499920.00
69760.00
7+384.C0
800.00

$ 71,208.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 50.00
200.00

150.00

25C.CC
1,000.00
49000.00
225.00

$ 5:875.0C

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 15.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES
BRIDCE MAINTENANCE
2« MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CCONTINUED

SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR PLANT EQUIPMENT
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT
CEMENT PLASTER AND RELATED PRCDUCTS
FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS

LUMBER AND HARDWARE

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

GBJECT CODE

202
222
244
262
265
266
267
268

73

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$

600.00
100.00
100.00
150.00
1,00C.00
64500.00
1+200.00
300.00

9+965.00
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3. PUBLIC WCRKS ACTIVITIES

SNOW REMOVAL

O. PERSUNAL SERVICES
CCDE

000 UNLIMITED

TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
HEAT LIGHT AND POMWER
RENTAL COF AUTOMOTIVE AND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

SMALL TOCOLS ANDC SHOP SUPPLIES
MATERIALS FOR SNOW ANC ICE REMOVAL

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

ALLCWED RATE

OBJECT CODE
131

162
164

CBJECT CODE

202
298

14

ANNUAL AMOUNT
$ 175,349.00

$ 175,349.00

AMOUNT ALLONED
$ 420.00
1199C00.C0
15,000.00

$ 147,320.C0

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 400.00
8C460C.00

$ 81,4000.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES 75

SEWER CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE
O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE ALLOWED RATE ANNUAL AMGUNTY
439 SEWER AND DRAIN INSPECTOR 1 3.15 HR $ 69552.CC
558 EQUIPMENT CGPERATOR 2 3.05 HR 124688.00
559 HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR - 1 3.25 HR 6+¢760.00
560 SEWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 13 3.15 HR 854176.00
568 LABORER 34 3.00 HR 212,160.00
572 FCREMAN 3 3.25 HR 20,280.00
573 GENERAL FOREMAN 3 3.55 HR . 22+152.00
584 SEWER CONSTRUCTION WORKER 2 3.10 HR 12,896.0C
672 SUPERINTENDENT OF SEWER CONST AND MAI 1 9,464.00
CVERTIME 164196.80
TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES $ 404,324.80
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL OBJECT COOE AMOUNT ALLCWED
MEDICAL SERVICES 102 $ 200.00
REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT 149 300.00
RENTAL OF AUTOMOTIVE AND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT 162 900.00
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 164 52+4250.00
SHOPS REVOLVING FUND CHARGES 197 29200.00
TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL $ 55,850.0C
2+ MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES OBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLOWED
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201 $ 25.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES
SEWER CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CCNTINUED

SMALL TCOLS ANC SHOP SUPPLIES

WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR PLANT EQUIPMENT
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATCRY SUPPLIES
HCUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT
GRAVEL SAND AND STONE

CEMENT PLASTER AND RELATED PRODUCTS
FABRICATED CEMENT PRODUCTS

LUMBER AND HARCWARE

CCNSTRUCTIUON AND MAINTENANCE MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES N
PIPE

SPECIAL CASTINGS

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

GBJECT CODE

202
204
222
231
244
261
262
264
266
269
271
213

76

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 1,200.00
500.00
100.00
25.00
100.00
25C.C0
700.00
29200.00

30C.00
3,000.00
2+000.CC
1,800.00

$ 12,200.00



C3J C3 L3 3 23 C3 =3 oo o 3

C3

-
r)

C3 &3 C

STREET LIGHTING

O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

423 UTILITY INSPECOOR

TCTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
POSTAGE, FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
STREET AND TRAFFIC LIGHTING
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

ALLOWED RATE

1

OBJECT CODE
112

132
164

CBJECT CODE

STATICNERY, PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

17

ANNUAL AMOUNT
: 3 7+384.00

$ 79384.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 10.00
910,000.00
728.00

$ 910,738.0C

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 25.00

$ 25.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES

MUNICIPAL COCKS
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
CCDE

144 CLERK IIIX

150 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 11
568 LABORER

572 FGREMAN

582 WATCHMAN

673 ASST. PORT DIRECTOR
894 PCRT DIRECTOR

TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
TRANSPCRTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTICNS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE GTHER

ACVERTISING

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BOARD
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

ALLCWED

o ot ot et Y gt et

OBJECT CODE

102
111
112
115
116
117
118
122
131
134
164

RATE

3.00
3.25
2.10

78

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 5¢304.00
59044.00
31,200.CC
64760.00
4+368.00
89944.00
10,504.00

$ 72+124.00

AMOUNT ALLONWED

$ 25.00
1,500.00
150.00
300.00
500.00
445.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,400.00
1,900.00
29197.00
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3. PUBLIC WORKS ACTIVITIES 79

MUNICIPAL DGCKS

le SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CONTINUED OBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLCWED
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 183 $ 690.00
SHOPS REVOLVINCG FUND CHARGES 197 150.C0
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NGT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIEC 199 150.00
TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL $ 11,507.00
2. MATERIALS ANEC SUPPLIES CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLGWED
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201 $ 250.00
SMALL TOOLS ND SHOP SUPPLIES 202 140.00
FUEL 241 1»100.00
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT 244 75.00
LUMBER AND HARCWARE 266 125.00
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 268 100.00
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 299 50.00
TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ 1,840.00

rC3 Co C13 C3C.. 3 o &0 ce3a 4
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ENVIRONMENT CONTROL

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

558 EQUIPMENT CPERATOR

568 LABORER

572 FOREMAN

848 SUPERVISOR ENVIRONMENT CONTROL

TOTAL~PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
MEDICAL SERVICES
EQUIPMENT RENTALS
SHOPS REVOLVING FUND CHARGES

TOTAL-SERVICES GTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

3. PUBLIC WCRKS ACTIVITIES

ALLCWED

-t OO ot

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOCLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATGRY SUPPLIES

FUEL

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

OBJECT COCDE

102
164
197

OBJECT CODE

201
202
231
241

RATE

3.05
3.00
3.25
3.55

80

ANNUAL AMGUNT
$ 69344.00
4545920.00
65760.00
7+384.00

$ 104408.00

AMOUNT ALLONED
$ 25.00
59000.00

75.00

$ 50100.00

AMOUNT ALLOMWED

$ 100.00
150.00
14400.00
600.00

$ 29250.00
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4. HEALTH ADMINISTRATICN

VITAL STATISTICS

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

140 CLERK 1

154 CLERK TYPIST 1

156 CLERK TYPIST 11

211 CITY REGISTAR OF VITAL STATISTICS
214 DEP. REGISTRAR GF VITAL STATISTICS

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TELEPHCONE AND TELEGRAPH

PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

PRINTING AND BINDING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
RENTAL OF OFFICE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENTY

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FGRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

[ R

O0BJECT CODE

111
112
121
141
161
183

CBJECT CODE

201

RATE

81

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 3,744.00
16861.00
44+784.00
69864.00
55629.00

s 37.882.0C

AMOUNT ALLONED

$ 6.00
60C.00

400.00
450.00
290C0.00
46.C0

$ 3¢502.C0

AMOUNT ALLGWED

s 1,800.00
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4, HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CCONTINUED
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

5. CAPITAL OUTLAY
GFFICE FURNITUREZMACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

AODMINISTRATION

OBJECT CODE

231

GBJECT COCOE

501

82

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 250.00

$ 2,050.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 225.00
$ 225.00
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5. WELFARE ACTIVITIES
ADMINISTRATION

O« PERSONAL SERVICES

caot ALLCWED RATE

000 DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC MWELFARE 1
146 CLERK 1V 1

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL OBJECTY CODE
FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 109
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS 115
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS 117
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE 144

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES CBJECT CODE
MOTOR FUEL 211
LUBRICANTS 212
TIRES AND TUBES ‘ 213

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANL SUPPLIES

83

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 154964.G0
69604.0C

$ 22+568.00

AMOUNT ALLOKED

$ 2.00
16C.00
150.00
250.00
$ 562.C0

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 250.060
25.00
15.00
$ 350.00
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5. WELFARE ACTIVITIES

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE-ADMINISTRATICN
le SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BCARD

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS

MAINTENANCE ANC SERVICING

LAUNDRY ANC CLEANING

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL~SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT

STATIONERY PRINTED FGRMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES
PHARMACEUTICALS

FUEL

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT
LUMBER ANC HARDWARE

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

OBJECT CCDE

109
111
112
131
134
141
150
151
181
183
199

CBJECT CODE

200
201
231
232
241
244
266
267
268

84

AMOUNT ALLONWED

$ 20C.00
60,000.00
T7900C.00
155000.00
1,000.00
20C.00
15,000.00
900.00
200.60
150.00
154000.00

$ 1749650.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$
4¢500.00
100.00
150.00
20,000.00
29000.00
5C.0C
50.0C
200.00
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5. WELFARE ACTIVITIES
GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE-ADMINISTRATICN

2. MATERJALS ANC SUPPLIES /CGNTINUED
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS
LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

S« CAPITAL CUTLAY

OFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
BGOKS MAPS ANLC CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

OBJECT CODE

299

OBJECT CODE

302

OBJECT CODE

501
502

85

AMOUNT ALLONED
$ 500.G0

$ 271+550.0C

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 59.00

$ 59.0C

AMOUNT ALLONMED

$ 1,000.00
45.00

$ 1,045.00
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5. WELFARE ACTIVITIES 86

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL OBJECT CGDE AMOUNT ALLOWED
MEDICAL SERVICES 102 $ 550,000.00
FEES NCT CTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 109 6,000.00
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH 111 24400.00
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS 112 50.00
TRANSPGRTATICN OF PERSONS CTHER 116 24000.00
HEAT LIGHT AND POMER ' 131 6C,00C.00
WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BOARD 134 300.00
REPAIRS TO HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT 147 29y000.00
REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT ‘ 149 _ 1,000.00
RENTALS NOT OTHERWISE CLASIFIED 169 300,000.00
LAUNDRY AND CLEANING 181 100.00
HCSPITALIZATION 184 2+400,00C.00
BURIALS 185 25,000.00C
MISCELLANEQOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 199 40,000.00
TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL $3,388,850.0C
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES OBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLOKED
SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SULPLIES 202 ' $ 200.00
EDUCATIONAL AND RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES 203 100.00
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES 204 15,000.00
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES 231 60,000.00
PHARMACEUTICALS 232 175,000.00
FUEL 241 204000.00
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5. WELFARE ACTIVITIES
GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CONTINUED
FCOD
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
MISCELLANEDUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS
LIABILITY INSURANCE
TAXES
PUBLIC RELIEF

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

OBJECT CODE

242
244
268
299

OBJECT CODE

302
342
351

87

AMOQUNT ALLCWED
$ 250,000.00
125,000.00
50.00

50.00

$ 645,400.00

AMOUNT ALLONED
$ 200.00
3,000.00
2+860,000.00

$2:863,200.00
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RECREATION

0. PERSONAL SERVICES

CCDE

000 DIRECTOR OF RECREATION

144 CLERK I1I1

146 CLERK 1V

156 CLERK TYPIST II

707 EQUIPMENT MANGER

708 RECREATION CENTER DIRECTOR

711 ASST DIRECTOR OF RECREATION
TEMPORARY

582 WATCHMAN

706 PLAYGROUND SUPERVISOR

709 PLAYGROUND DIRECTOR

000 CO-DIRECTORS

000 REFEREE

000 SUPERVISCR CF ACTIVITIES

000 RECREATION CENTER DIRECTOR

000 SUPERVISOR

000 COUNTER PERSON

000 HYGIENE INSPECTOR

000 LIFE GUARD

000 SMALL POCL MANAGER

000 ASST SMALL POOL MANAGER

000 JANITORS

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

6. RECREATION ACTIVITIES

ALLCWED

NN e et gt st o

21

91
10
41
73
14

30

24
36

33

88

RATE ANNUAL AMOUNT

$

$

149924.00
59304.0C
69604.0C
49667.00
69500.0C

13,468.00

164328.00

29,811.60
11,925.00
89,850.00
4+290.00
4+305.00
30,660.00C
39,000.00
2¢235.00

+199200.00

16+896.00
37+540.80
3+240.00
29880.00
10,000.00

369,628.40



6. RECREATION ACTIVITIES 89

RECREATION /CONTINUED

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL OBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLCGHWED

3 COJ 3 3 .3 £3

— 3

C3

MEDICAL SERVICES

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE OTHER

TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS GTHER

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE-CONVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE OTHER

ACVERTIS ING

HEAT LIGHT AND PCWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BOARD

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING

RENTALS NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

102
109
111
112
114
115
116
117
118
122
131
134
141
144
149
151
169
183
199

OBJECTY CODE

201

$ 500.0C
165.00
800.00
30C.00
19440.00
125.C0
100.00
300.00
300.C0
50.CC
11,000.CC
6+000.C0
175.00
500.C0
200.00
100.00
29y500.GC0
150.00
13,50C.CC

$ 384205.00

AMOUNT ALLONKED

$ 800.00



= C3J O &2 633 £33 B3 &3

1 C3 C3 C3 .3

3

o

3

6. RECREATION ACTIVITIES

RECREATION

2« MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CONTINUED
EDUCATIONAL AND RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
MOTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS

TIRES AND TUBES

MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES

FUEL

FCOOD

HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOCR EQUIPMENT

PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES N

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS
LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

OBJECT CODE

203
211
212
213
231
241
242
244
267
269

OBJECT CODE

302

90

AMOUNT ALLONED

$ 23,500.00
300.00
150.C0

 200.0C
7400C.00
800.00
24500.00
250.00
150.00
100.00

$ 354750.00

AMOUNT ALLCNED
$ 700.00

$ 700.00



(= 3

CO C3 3 313 331 330 &} &3

=

JUNICR POLICE CAMP
3. SPECIAL ITEMS

STORES REVOLVING ACCOUNT

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

6. RECREATION ACTIVITIES

OBJECT CODE

343

91

AMOUNT ALLCWED
$ 20900C.00
$ 2C9000.00
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87. MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES

ZUNING BOARLC OF REVIENW
O« PERSONAL SERVICES
CCDE

000 CHAIRMAN ZONING BOARLC OF REVIEW
000 MEMBER ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW
127 ZONING ASSISTANT

128 SECRETARY ZUONING BOARD OF REVIEW
150 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 11

152 CLERK STENUOGRAPHER 111

TOTAL-PERSCONAL SERVICES

1l SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

TRANSPORTATIGON OF PERSONS CTHER

ACVERTISING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND CFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

b ot it e PN et

CBJECT CODE

111
112
116
122
141
183
199

OBJECT COODE

201

92

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$ 14500.00
44000.00
64+604.00
14124.00
44628.00
5+226.00

$  29,082.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 25.00
200.00

5C0.00
1,000.00
60.00

130.00

400.00

$ 1,865.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 175.00

$ 175.0C
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ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW
5. CAPITAL OUTLAY
BOOKS MAPS AND CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL CUTLAY

87. MISCELLANECUS ACTIVITIES
/CONTINUED.

OBJECT CODE
502

93

AMOUNT ALLONWED
$ 100.00

$ 100.00
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87. MISCELLANECUS ACTIVITIES

BUILDING BUARD GF REVIEW

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

000 CHAIRMAN BUILDING BCARD OF REVIEW
000 MEMBER BUILDING BOARD OF REVIEW
129 SECRETARY BUILDING BCARD GF REVIEK

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER
ACVERTISING
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

ALLCWED

1
4
1

RATE

OBJECT CODE
112
116

122
141

UBJECT CCDE

201

94

ANNUAL AMOUNT

‘ 1'500.00
4,000.00
2:86C.00

$ B4360.00

AMOUNT ALLCKED

$ 75.00
20.00

700.00

2C.00

$ 815.C0

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 100.C0

$ 1CC.00
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87. MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES

BUREAU OF L ICENSES
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

000 CHAIRMAN & SECRETARY B OF L
000 CCMMISSIONER B CF L

146 CLERK IV

150 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 11

152 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 111

550 AUTOMUBILE DRIVER

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

WITNESS FEES

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

TRANSPCRTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

PRINTING AND BINDING

ACVERTISING

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
RENTAL OF GARAGE SPACE MUNICIPAL GARAGE

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

ALLOWED

ot g N NS

GBJECT CODE

108
112
115
117
121
122
141
144
167
183

RATE

2.97 KR

95

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 89944.00
149456.00
134156.00

49927.00
50447.00
5¢405.40

$  524335.40

AMOUNT ALLONED

$ 100.00
- 150.00
300.00

300.00
1,000.00
125.00

50.00

125.00

120.00

50.00

$ 29320.00
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BUREAU OF LICENSES

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

87. MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES
/CONTINUED

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

MCTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS

TIRES ANC TUBES

TOTAL-MATERIALS

AND SUPPLIES

CBJECT CODE

201
204
211
212
213

96

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 300.00
900.00
125.00
25.00
25.00

% 19375.00



C3

HOUSING BOARD OF REVIENW

C. PERSOUNAL SERVICES

CCDE

000 CHAIRMAN HOUSING BGARD OF REVIEW
CO0 MEMBER HOUSING BGARD OF REVIEW
123 SECRETARY HOUSING BOUARD OF REVIEW

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

l« SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
TRANSPCRTATION OF PERSONS CTHER

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2« MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

87. MISCELLANECUS ACTIVITIES

ALLCWED : RATE

1
4
1

GBJECY CODE

112
116

OBJECT CODE

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 201

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

97

ANNUAL AMCUNT
$ 1,200.00
44000.CC
1,300.C0

$ 69500.0C

AMCUNT ALLCWED

$ 25.00
25.00
$ 50.0C

AMOUNT ALLCKED
$ 50.00

$ 50.0C
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87. MISCELLANEGUS ACTIVITIES

DEPT OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CCDE

000 CIRECTOR PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELCPME
146 CLERK IV

148 CLERK STENCGRAPHER 1

150 CLERK STENOGRAPHER II

152 CLERK STENOGRAPHER 111

156 CLERK TYPIST I1

180 ACCOUNTANT 1

181 ACCOUNTANT 11

534 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER 111

535 ENGINEERS ASSOCIATE

713 PROJECT SUPERVISOR

761 PRINCIPAL PLANNER

824 DEPUTY DIR AND CHIEF OF PROJ PLAN

825 ASSTY TO DIR DEPT OF PLAN URBAN DEVELOD
826 CHIEF FISCAL AFFAIRS

827 FISCAL OFFICER

828 FINANCIAL SPECIALIST

830 CHIEF DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
831 CHIEF DIVISION COF COMMUNITY SERVICES
833 CHIEF DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES

834 ASSISTANT CHIEF DIVISION LEGAL SERVIC
835 CHIEF DIVISION OF PLANNING

836 CHIEF DIVISION OF RESEARCH

837 ASSISTANT CHIEF FISCAL AFFAIRS

ALLCNWED

[

s et fost fest et st st QD DD b gt e ) W N e e gt N AD W) b ON e

98

RATE ANNUAL AMOUNT

$

17,524.00
37,076.00

40212.00
62:634.C0
45,5768.00

8,788.00

6+656.00

TeT774.00
10,764.00
15,808.00
35,737.00
31,512.00
159964.00
11+453.00
12+584.00
18,200.00
73,892.00

-13¢234.00

13,884.00
13,884.00
1054764.00
11,804.00
13,884.00
10,348.00



87. MISCELLANEQUS ACTIVITIES 99

DEPT OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

£ o1 B3 &g &/ /3 B3

C31 C3 £33

3 3

C3 .3 3

O. PERSONAL SERVICES /JCONTINUED

CODE ALLCWED RATE ANNUAL AMOUNT
839 SENIOR PLANNER 10 $ 964+235.00
840 ASSISTANT PLANNER 4 29,094.00
841 ASSGCIATE PLANNER 3 229997.00
842 TRAFFIC PLANNER 1 84879.0C
843 SENIUOR DRAFTSMAN DEPT PLAN URBAN DEV 1 T+644.00
844 DRAFTSMAN DEPT PLAN URBAN DEVELOPMENT 5 30,108.00
845 SUP BUSINESS RELOCATIGN PROP MANAGE 1 11,804.00
846 SUP ENGINEERING DEPT PLAN URBAN DEVEL 1 134624.00
847 CHIEF OF FAMILY RELOCATION 1 11,804.00
851 SUPERVISOR OF REAL ESTATE 1 11,804.00
852 SUPERVISOR OF REHABILITATION SERVICES 4 46,137.00
853 SENIOR RESEARCH ASSISTANT 1 - 109244.00
854 RESEARCH ASSISTANT 2 15,938.00
855 SUPERVISOR PROGRAM SPECIALISTS 1 10,426.00
857 REAL ESTATE AIDE 11 1 14384.00
858 REAL ESTATE AIDE I 1 59902.00
859 MANAGEMENT OFFICER 1 99646.00
860 MANAGEMENT AIDE II DPUD 2 154743.00
861 MANAGEMENT AIDE I DPUD 4 25,480.00
862 LAND CISPOSITION GFFICER 1 104348.00
863 BUSINESS RELOCATION OFFICER § 10,829.00
864 REHABILITATION SPECIALIST 17 159,003.00
865 INTERGROUP SPECIALIST 1 T19644.00
867 PROJECT COUNSEL 2 18,993.00
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DEPT

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

869
870
871
872
873
874
875
876
877
878
879
881

87. MISCELLANEQUS ACTIVITIES

OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAM SPECIALIST

RENEWAL INSPECTOR I

RENEWAL INSPECTOR 11

RENEWAL INSPECTOR 111

CASE WORK SUP DEPT PLAN URBAN DEVELOP
SOCIAL CASE WORKER DEPT PLAN URBAN DE
SUPERVISOR LONG RANGE PLANNING
SUPERVISOR CURRENT PLANNING
SUPERVISOR PROJECT PLANNING
SUPERVISOR GRAPHICS

SUPERVISOR TRAFFIC PLANNING
SUPERVISOR OF ENFORCEMENT

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1l SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE OTHER
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS OTHER

/CONTINUED

ALLOWED

et
Pad et et pud g et (O b NP

OBJECT CODE

109
111
112
114
115
116

100

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 36,101.00
884153.00
3449736.00
30+966.00

8,450.00
659091.50
13,104.00
12,194.00
134104.00
11,804.00
11,089.00
11,804.00

$1,438,268.50

AMOUNT ‘ALLOWED

$ 1,000.00
- 1¢500.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
200.00

200.00
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DEPT OF PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

l.

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE OTHER
PRINTING AND BINDING
ADVERTISING

HEAT LIGHT ANDC POMWER

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE

87.

MISCELLANECQUS ACTIVITIES

JCONTINUED

AND FURNISHINGS

REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS. MUNICIPAL GARAGE

EQUIPMENT RENTALS
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

56

CAPITAL CuTLAY

BOOKS MAPS AND CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

OBJECT CCDE

117
118
121
122
131
141
144
164
183
199

OBJECT CODE

201

UBJECT CODE

502

101

AMOUNT ALLONED

$ 800.00
200.00 -
5+000.00
1,500.00
400.00

100.00

150.00

500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

$ 24,550.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 49000.00

$ 4,000.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ - 49000.00
$ 4,000.00
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87. MISCELLANEQUS ACTIVITIES

OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

O. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

000
000
000
069
136
137
139
142
144
146
148
150
152
158
16C
198
500
502
503
508
514
516
520
526

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

Z0C CURATOR

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC PARKS
PURCHASING AGENT I

CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING
CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC LANDS
SUPERVISOR OF PUBLIC LANDS

CLERK I1

CLERK III

CLERK 1V

CLERK STENOGRAPHER 1

CLERK STENOGRAPHER 11

CLERK STENOGRAPHER I11

DUPLICATING EQUIPMENT OPERATCR
CHIEF SUPERVISOR PUBLIC LANDS
SUPERVISOR WAREHOUSE AND INVENTORY
BATH HOUSE ATTENDANT 1

BATH HOUSE ATTENDANT 11

BUILOING CUSTODIAN

BUILDING CUSTOCIAN 111

CHARWOMAN

ELEVATOR OPERATCR

CITY ARCHITECT

ASSOCIATE ENGINEER 1V

ALLCWED

W bt et ON pt O BN () s e b ot et e ON D Q) P e e N e N e

RATE

3.15 HR

102

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$

17'524.00
2.00
1.C0

264,416.00

8,684.00

144924.60

T79904.00
13,702.00
454656.0C
37+,895.C0
4+524.00
49550.00
53564.00
6,708.C0
8+684.00
8,684.00
14,976.00
21,008.00
129,792.60
6¢552.00

204280.00

44992.00

114453.00

104764.0C
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87. MISCELLANEQUS ACTIVITIES 103
CEPT OF PUBLIC PROPERTY
O. PERSONAL SERVICES /JCONTINUED
CCOE ALLCWED RATE ANNUAL AMGOUNT
534 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER III 1 $ G+464.00
558 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 16 305 HR 1C1,5C4.C0
559 HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATORS 2 3.25 HR 13,520.C0
568 LABORER 70 3.00 HR 4364800.C0
572 FCREMAN 9 3425 HR 604480.00
573 GENERAL FOREMAN 2 3.55 HR 14,768.00
580 TREE TRIMMER 3 3.25 HR 2C+280.00
582 WATCHMAN 3 21C HR 13,104.00
594 BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPERVISCR 6 38,22C.00
598 MAINTENANCE MAN I1 5 30.75 HR 31,980.00
600 MAINTENANCE MAN II1I 4 35.25 HR 29,328.00
€05 GARAGE SUPERINTENDENY 11 1 8,164.00
610 MECHANIC 7 3.25 HR 474320.00
611 SENIGR MECHANIC 3 3.5C HR 21¢840.00
640 STATIONARY EQUIPMENT CPERATOR 4 3.10 KRR 254792.00
654 CITY FORESTER 1 11,024.00
675 CHIEF GF THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC BUILD 1 12,194.00
676 ASST SUPERINTENDANT GF PARKS 1 S+464.00
692 100 DIRECTCR 1 10,504.00
694 ANIMAL AND BIRD CURATOR 1 42.75 HR 84892.00
696 BIRD AND ANIMAL HANDLER 8 3.10 HR 51¢584.00
703 HORTICULTURAL SUPERVISOR 2 3.55 HR 14,768.00
887 CHIEF OF THE DIVISION OF CUSTODIAL SE 1 11,024.0C
891 CKIEF OF THE DIVISICN OF MAINTENANCE 1 S+178.00
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87. MISCELLANEGQUS ACTIVITIES

DEPT CF PUBLIC PROPERTY
O. PERSONAL SERVICES JCGONTINUED
CODE

893 SUPERVISCR-DIVISIUON OF MAINTENANCE
CVERTIME
DIFF PAY SHIFT

TEMPORARY
568 LABUORER UNL

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
AUTOMOBILE ALLOWANCE OTHER
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE OTHER

PRINTING AND BINDING

HEAT LIGHT ANO PCHWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BCARD

ALLCWED

1

OBJECT CODE

102
109
112
114
115
116
117
118
121
131
134

RATE

1C4

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 8,099.00
304000.GC
2+000.00
78,200.00
$1,560,5734.C0

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 2+52C.CO
1,866.C0
34C.00
6+720.C0
104.00
100.00
150.00
100.60
150.0¢C
25+525.00
49625.C0
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CEPT CF PUBLIC PROPERTY

l.

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2.

SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

REPAIRS
REPAIRS
REPAIRS
REPAIRS
REPAIRS
REPAIRS

10
T0
70
10
T0
TO

87. MISCELLANEGUS ACTIVITIES

/CCNTINUED

OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS
AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS
AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE

PLANT EQUIPMENT
OTHER EQUIPMENT
BUILDINGS

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING

REPAIRS TO GTHER STRUCTURES

ECQUIPMENT RENTALS
RENTAL OF BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES
RENTAL OF GARAGE SPACE MUNICIPAL GARAGE

RENTALS NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

LAUNDRY ANC CLEANING
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

ASPHALTIC PRODUCTS
STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES

EDUCATIONAL AND RECREATICNAL SUPPLIES
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES

OBJECT CCDE

141
142
144
146
149
150
151
159
164
166
167
169
181
183
199

GCBJECT CODE

263
201
202
203
204

105

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 1,000.00
2+000.00
19750.00
1,500.00
1¢650.00

40,000.C0
7,00C.00
500.00
21,850,000
20,700.C0
120.00
96.00
29800.00
370.CC
43,971.00

$ 1817,507.C0

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 200.00
24250.00
29900.00
1,550.00

100.00
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87. MISCELLANEQUS ACTIVITIES 1C6

OEPT OF PUBLIC PROPERTY
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CCNTINUED CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLCWED
MOTOR FUEL 211 $ 6405C.CC
LUBRICANTS 212 875.CC
TIRES AND TUBES 213 2¢150.CC
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR AUTCMOTIVE OR CONSTRUCT 214 64000.0C
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR CTHER EQUIPMENT 229 16C.00
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES 231 T+50C.00
PHARMACEUTICALS 232 25C.0C
FUEL 241 33,950.0C
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT 244 1Cy50C.CC
INSTITUTIONAL ANDC HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES NOT CTHERWISE 249 800.C0
FGOD BEDDING AND OTHER SUPPLIES FOR ANIMALS 251 25,000.0C
SEEDS FERTILIZER TREES AND SHRUBS 252 2y80C.CC
GTHER AGRICULTURAL HCRTICULTURAL AND LANDSCAPING SuUPP 259 3,000.00
LCAM 260 29500.00
GRAVEL SANLC AND STONE 261 300.00C
CEMENT PLASTER AND RELATED PRODUCTS 262 20C.00
FABRICATED CEMENT PROCUCTS 264 10C.C0
FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 265 400.00
LUMBER AND HARDWARE 266 6400C.CC
PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES 267 54000.CC
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 268 3,800.00
271 10C.C0O
HYDRANTS VALVES AND FITTINGS 272 300.00
MATERIALS FOR SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 298 1+000.00
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 299 50C.0C
TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ 1264175.0C



87.
CEPT CF PUBLIC PROPERTY
3. SPECIAL ITEMS
FIRE INSURANCE

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

5. CAPITAL CUTLAY
TRUCKS AND TRACTORS
CONTRACT REPAIRS BLDG
AGRICULTURAL AND LANUSCAPING EQUIPMENT

TCTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

7. CTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
CTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL-CTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS

MISCELLANEQGUS ACTIVITIES
/CONTINUED
CBJECT CODE
301

0OBJECT CCDE
512
551
571

OBJECT CODE
191

107

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 352.00

$ 352.0C

AMUUNT ALLOMKED
$ 12,700.00
20,000.00
29360.00

$ 35,060.00

AMOUNT ALLGWED
$ 30,000.00

$ 30,000.00
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87. MISCELLANEGUS ACTIVITIES

PROVIDENCE CIVILIAN DEFENSE CCUNCIL

0. PERSOUNAL SERVICES

CCDE

coo
148
156
780
782
784
786
790

DIRECTOR OF CIVILIAN DEFENSE

CLERK STENOGRAPHER 1

CLERK TYPIST II

DEPUTY DIRECTOR CIV DEF

OPERATIONS AND PLANNING OFF CIV DEF
TRAINING AND PUB INFORM CFF CIV DEF
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER C D

FALLOUT SHELTER COCORDINATOR

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TELEPHONE ANC TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT ANLC EXPRESS

TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CGTHER

PRINTING AND BINDING

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

WATER PAYMENTS TO WATER SUPPLY BUARD

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHI
REPAIRS TC AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS MUNICIPAL GARAGE
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING

ALLOWED

o i e s b o ot e

OUBJECT CCDE

111
112
116
118
121
131
134
141
144
151

108

RATE ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 144560.00
49446.C0
49745.00

139747.64
10,972.00
10,972.00
109046 .40
9,860.00

$ 799349.04

AMOUNT ALLOWED

$ 1,200.00
100.00

120.00

250.00

100.00

750.00

75.0C

75.00

125.00

50.00
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87. MISCELLANEUUS ACTIVITIES

PROVIDENCE CIVILIAN DEFENSE COUNCIL
l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL JCCNTINUED

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
MISCELLANEOUS REPAIRS

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
MOTOR FUEL
LUBRICANTS
TIRES AND TUBES
FUEL
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

5. CAPITAL 0OUTLAY
BOOKS MAPS AND CHARTS

TOTAL-CAPITAL OQUTLAY

OBJECT CODE

183
194

CBJECT CODE
201
211
212
213

241
299

UBJECT CODE

502

1C9

AMOUNT ALLONED

$ 100.00
100.00

$ 39045.00

AMOUNT ALLOMWED
s 150.00
125.00

10.00

50.00

600.00

50.00

$ 985.00

AMOUNT ALLOKED
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
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87. MISCELLANECUS ACTIVITIES

PROVIDENCE HUMAN RELATIONS COMM.
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

000 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
000 ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
000 FIELD WORKER

146 CLERK 1V

TEMPURARY
154 CLERK TYPIST 1

TOTAL~-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

TELEPHCNE AND TELEGRAPH

PCSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS

AUTCMOBILE ALLOWANCE CTHER

TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CONVENTIONS

TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS

SPECIAL SUBSISTENCE

PRINTING AND BINCING

ADVERTISING

HEAT LIGHT AND POWER

REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

ALLCWED

T NS pet

OBJECT CCDE

111
112
114
115
117
119
121
122
131
141

RATE

2425 HR

110

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 13,624.00
9,204.00
15,158.00
5¢941.00

29340.00

$ 4645267.00

AMOUNT ALLONKED

$ 1,800.00
500.00
2+400.00
363.80

175.0¢C

100.00
1,000.00
150.00

300.00

120.00
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87. MISCELLANEQUS ACTIVITIES
PROVIDENCE HUMAN RELATICONS COMM.
l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CCONTINUED
RENTAL OF BUILDINGS AND CTHER STRUCTURES
RENTALS NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
CUES AND SUBSCRIPTIGNS
 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

TOTAL-SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
STATICNERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
EDUCATIONAL AND RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINGR EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS
LIABILITY INSURANCE

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

5. CAPITAL CUTLAY

BOOKS MAPS AND CHARTS

O0BJECT CODE
166
169

183
199

OBJECT CODE
201
203

231
244

CBJECT CODE

302

OBJECT CODE

502

111

AMOUNT ALLOMWED
$ 69000.C0O
10C.CO
25C.0C
600.C0

$ 13,858.80

AMOUNT ALLOCWED

$ 700.00
-+ 200.00
100.00

100.00

$ 1,100.00

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 37.00

$ 37.00

AMOUNT ALLGNED

$ 100.00



/] 31 C3J 3 3 3 £33 &3

3 C3 £33 £33 ©3 B3

C 3

PROVICENCE HUMAN RELATIONS COMM,
5. CAPITAL CGUTLAY
ECUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-CAPITAL CUTLAY

87. MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES

JCONTINUED

OBJECT CCDE

551

112

AMOUNT ALLONWED
$ 700.00

$ 800.00



31 3 3 3 L3 £33 B3 3

ADMINISTRATION

O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CCOoE

000 CHAIRMAN

000 MEMBER
000 CHIEF ENGINEER

. 146 CLERK 1V

156 CLERK TYPST 11
161 ADMIN ASSISTANT TO CHIEF ENGINEER
166 SWITCHBOARD GPERATOR
177 ATTORNEY-WATER
514 CHARNOMAN
530 ENGINEERING AIDE I1I
532 PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
533 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER I1I
534 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER I11
538 DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER-WATER
550 AUTOMOBILE ORIVER
844 DRAFTSMAN
OVERTIME

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

le SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

8l. WATER FUND

ALLCWED

DN b e U3 BN et e o e NN ) e

OBJECT CODE

113

RATE ANNUAL AMGUNT

$

1'500.00
3460C.00
17+524.00
11,843.C0
179394.00
109348.00
49524.00
54720.00
3+380.0C
344125.00
259688.00
364751.C0
30'901.00
149924.00
64177.60
12,428.00
14000.00

$ 243,827.60

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$

4C.00



8l. WATER FUNCD 114
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TOTAL-SERVICES CTHER THAN PERSONAL

MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES

STATIONERY PRINTED FORMS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES
MOTOR FUEL

OBJECT CODE

201
211

ADMINISTRATION
1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL /CCNTINUED CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLOWNWED
FEES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 109 $ 5+360,00
TELEPHONE ANC TELEGRAPH 111 29500.C0
PGSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS 112 600.00
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSGONS CONVENTICNS 115 247.00
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CONVENTIONS 117 355.0C
TRANSPCRTATION OF PERSONS CTHER 116 10C.00
TRAVEL SUBSISTENCE CTHER 118 100.00
PRINTING AND BINDING 121 160C.00
HEAT LIGHT AND PONWER 131 2+300.00
REPAIRS TO OFFICE MACHINERY FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS 141 40C.00
REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILES AND TRUCKS 142 400.00
REPAIRS TO OTHER EQUIPMENT 149 100.00
REPAIRS TO BUILDINGS 150 2,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING 151 400.00
RENTALS NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 169 60.0C
LAUNDRY AND CLEANING 181 700.CC
DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 183 200.00
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED 199 13,72C.00

$ 31.182.00

AMOUNT ALLCWED

$ 1,500.00
800.00
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81. WATER FUND
ADMINISTRATION

2. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES /JCCNTINUED

LUBRICANTS

TIRES AND TUBES

REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR AUTCOMOTIVE OR CONSTRUCT
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FCGR PLANT EQUIPMENT

FUEL

HGUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEDUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

TOTAL-MATERIALS ANU SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS
PAYMENTS OF CLAIMS AND DAMAGES
BLUE CROSS AND PHYSICIANS SERVICES
EXPENSES FOR VARIOUS CEREMONIES
UNION PENSION FUND

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

5. CAPITAL CGUTLAY

OFFICE FURNITURE MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
BOOKS MAPS & CHARTS

OBJECT CODE

212
213
214
222
241
244
268
299

OBJECT CODE

331
350
361
382

OBJECT CODE

501
502

115

AMOUNT ALLONWED

$ 100.6C
500.C0

300.00

106.00
10100.00
270.0¢C

50.00

50.00

$ 49770.C0

AMOUNT ALLCHKED
$ 300.00
84516.00
500.G0

312.00

$ 94628.00

AMGUNT ALLONED

$ 57C.00
150.00
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81l. WATER FUND 116

ADMINISTRATION

5. CAPITAL OUTLAY /CGNTINUED GBJECT CODE AMGUNT ALLOWED
ONE VACUUM CLEANER 531 s 150.0¢C

TOTAL-CAPITAL CUTLAY $ 870.C0



SOURCE OF SUPPLY
O. PERSONAL SERVICES
CODE

146 CLERK 1V
156 CLERK TYPIST 11
165 RAIN GAUGE KEEPER
272 BACTERIOLOGIST 11
283 LABORATORY TECHNICIAN II
304 CHIEF CHEMIST WATER
532 PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
535 ENGINEERS ASSOCIATE
558 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
568 LABORER
573 GENERAL FOREMAN
640 STATIONARY EQUIPMENT CGPERATCOR
653 FORESTER-SOURCE OF SUPPLY
659 WATERSHED MANAGER S OF S
680 SUPERINTENDENT OF FILTRATION
682 MASTER MECHANIC-WATER
684 ASST MASTER MECHANIC-WATER
€85 ELECTRONIC INST TECH-WATER -
OVERTIME
HOLIDAY PAY

TOTAL-PERSONAL SERVICES

1. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

8l.

WATER FUND

ALLOWED

ot s b b o gt L) et (D) ] et pt ettt onf i ot

RATE

3.05
3.00
3.55
3.10

- OBJECT CODE

102

HR
HR
HR
HR

117

ANNUAL AMCUNT

$

$

69344.00
49420.00
2,700.88
8y164.C0
5¢525.00
99724.00
11,804.00
19644.00
53,289.60
62,400.00
1+384.00
69,638.40
B8y164.00
10,764.00
11,804.C0
8,736.00
8,985.60
11,037.00
25,000.00
4'500.00

$ 338,028.48

AMOUNT ALLOKED

115.00
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TOTAL-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

8l. WATER FUND 119
SCURCE OF SuPPLY

2. MATERIALS ANLC SUPPLIES /JCCNTINUED CBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLONKED
SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES 202 3 500.00
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES 204 40C.00
MOTOR FUEL 211 3+500.00
LUBRICANTS 212 600.00
TIRES AND TUBES 213 700.00
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR AUTCMOTIVE CR CCNSTRUCT 214 1,000.00
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR PLANT EQUIPMENT 222 2,000.00
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES 231 145,000.00
FUEL 241 8,0C0.00
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT 244 80C.00
SEEDS FERTILIZER TREES AND SHRUBS 252 1,500.00
CTHER AGRICULTURAL HORTICULTURAL AND LANDSCAPING Supp 259 1,200.00
LCAM 260 300.0C
CRAVEL SANC AND STONE 261 100.00
CEMENT PLASTER ANL RELATED PRODUCTS 262 100.00
FABRICATED CEMENT PROCUCTS 264 100.00
FABRICATED METAL PROCUCTS 265 500.00
LUMBER ANC HARCWARE 266 400.00
PAINT ANC PAINTERS SUPPLIES 267 400.00
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 268 1,000.00
CONSTRUCTION ANC MAINTENANCE MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES N 269 20C.00
PIPE 271 10C.00
HYDRANTS VALVES AND FITTINGS 272 100.00
WATER SYSTEM MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES NOT CTHERWISE CLA 279 100.00
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 299 175.00

$ 169,975.0C
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8l.
SCURCE OF SUPPLY
3. SPECIAL ITEMS
PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AND DAMAGES
BLUE CRCOSS AND PHYSICIANS SERVICES
UNION PENSION--FUND

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

5. CAPITAL GUTLAY

MEDICAL SURGICAL AND LABORATCRY EQUIPMENT
AGRICULTURAL AND LANDSCAPING EQUIPMENT

TOTAL-CAPITAL OUTLAY

WATER FUND

ZCONTINUED
OBJECT CODE
331

350
382

CBJECT CODE

541
571

120

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 500.C0O
124658.40
64240.00

$ 194398.40

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 450.00
1,18C.00

$ 1463C.CC



N

TRANSMISSICN AND CISTRIBUTION
0. PERSONAL SERVICES
COCE

ACCOUNT COLLECTORS
146 CLERK 1V
154 CLERK TYPIST 1
156 CLERK TYPISY I1
166 SWITCHBOARC OPERATOR
438 WATER SERVICE INSPECTOR
532 PRINCIPAL ENGINEER
558 EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
559 HEAVY EQUIPMENT GPERATOR
568 LABORER
572 FOREMAN
573 GENERAL FOREMAN
610 MECHANIC
611 SENIOR MECHANIC
640 STATICNARY EQUIPMENT CPERATGCR
CVERTIME
HCLIDAY PAY

TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

8l.

WATER FUND

ALLOWED

W
N O O s s s s N

- -

RATE

3.05
3.25
3.00
3.25
3.55
3.25
3.50
3.10

CBJECT CGDE -

102

HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR
HR

121

ANNUAL AMGUNT

$

114648.00
6,604.0C
3,79¢.C0
49316.00

149476.8C
5+824.00

119804.0C
5Cy752.00
20,28C.CC
187,20C.00
69760.C0

73,840.00

47+320.C0

94,640.CC
15+475.2C

80,000.00

1C,000.00

$ 6444736.00

$

AMOUNT ALLOWED

400.00



8l. WATER FUND 123

TRANSMISSION AND CISTRIBUTION

2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CONTINUED GCBJECT CODE AMOUNT ALLOWED
SMALL TOOLS AND SHOP SUPPLIES 202 $ 2+500.00
WEARING APPAREL AND PERSONAL SUPPLIES ' 204 4C0.00
MCTOR FUEL 211 7+000.00
LUBRICANTS 212 50C.0C
TIRES AND TUBES 213 14200.00
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FOR AUTOMOTIVE OR CONSTRUCT ) 214 34600.00
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES FUOR PLANT EQUIPMENT 222 100.00
REPAIR PARTS ANDC SUPPLIES FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT 229 50.0C
MEDICAL CHEMICAL AND LABORATGRY SUPPLIES 231 400.00
FUEL 241 1,60C.C0
HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIPMENT 244 400.00
SEEDS FERTILIZER TREES AND SHRUBS 252 50C.C0
CTHER AGRICULTURAL HORTICULTURAL AND LANDSCAPING Supp 259 100.00
GRAVEL SAND AND STONE 261 50C.C0
CEMENT PLASTER AND RELATED PRODUCTS 262 300.00
FABRICATED CEMENT PRODUCTS 264 100.00
FABRICATED METAL PROBUCTS 265 75.00
LUMBER AND HARDWARE 266 7C0.00
PAINT AND PAINTERS SUPPLIES 267 1,000.00
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 268 3+500.00
CCNSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE MATERIALS NOT OTHERWIS 269 50.00
PIPE 271 15,00C0.00
HYDRANTS VALVES AND FITTINGS 272 S09000.00
SPECIAL CASTINGS 273 400.00
METERS AND METER PARTS 274 154000,.00

WATER SYSTEM MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES NOT CTHERNWISE C 279 75.CC



ACCOUNTING AND COMMERCIAL DIVISION

0. PERSONAL SERVICES

CODE

156
162
126
142
144
146
150
154
164
166
180

CLERK
METER
METER
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
CLERK
METER

TYPIST II -
READER 1
SUPERINTENDENT
11

111

1v

STENGGRAPHER 11
TYPIST |

READER 11

SWITCHBGARD OPERATOR
ACCOUNTANT 11
CVERTIME

HOLIDAY paAY

TOTAL-PERSCNAL SERVICES

l. SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSONAL

MEDICAL SERVICES

FEES NCT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH

POSTAGE FREIGHT AND EXPRESS
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS CTHER

8l. WATER FUND

ALLCWED

12
11

bk st P Juat gt (4 ] Pt

CBJECT CGDE

102
109
111
112
116

RATE

3.25 HR

3«50 HR

125

ANNUAL AMOUNT

$ 45,721.00
744360.00
T1¢579.0CC
44628.00
35,4,451.C0
1947C8.00
49524.00
3,796.00
1+28C.00
49524.00
T1¢124.C0
59000.CC
29000.C0

$ 221+695.0C

AMOUNT ALLGWED

$ 50.00
10.C0
2¢500.00
1+30C.00
1,100.00




) 3 £ £33

I W R e

O

C32 .31 C3 C7

3

81; WATER FUND
ACCCGUNTING AND COMMERCIAL DIVISION
2. MATERIALS ANC SUPPLIES /CONTINUED
MISCELLANEGUS MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

TOTAL~-MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

3. SPECIAL ITEMS
PAYMENTS OF CLAIMS AND DAMAGES
BLUE CROSS AND PHYSICIANS SERVICES
UNICN PENSION FUND

TOTAL-SPECIAL ITEMS

CBJECT CODE

299

OBJECT CODE

331
350
382

127

AMOUNT ALLOWED
$ 10C.C0O

$ 4,700.CC

AMOUNT ALLOGMWED
$ 400.CGC
G9272.4C
2+v496.00

$ 12,168.40



